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& Background and Objectives

= The Motor Vehicle Sales Authority of British Columbia (VSA) is a not-for-profit delegated authority. Its
primary role is to administer and enforce provincial acts including the Motor Dealer Act and the Business
Practices and Consumer Protection Act. The VSA licenses approximately 1,450 motor dealers and the
7,500 dealership employees who are engaged in selling motor vehicles for personal use. The provincial
government legislates the licensing of motor dealers and salespeople as well as providing consumer
protection and business practices legislation.

* The primary purpose of this research is to measure customer satisfaction with salespeople and dealer
spokespeople who deal with the VSA in British Columbia. This research will provide valuable
information which will enable the VSA to make management and marketing decisions to more
effectively serve it’s customers.

* The objectives of this research are to:

e Measure customer satisfaction with the VSA overall, and on specific aspects, among licenced motor

vehicle salespeople and dealership spokespeople in British Columbia;
e Measure changes in customer satisfaction compared to baseline data collected in 2014;
e Determine if levels of perception are different based on role of the respondent; and,

e Determine where efforts should be directed to improve perceptions and service of the VSA.

= This report presents the results of the salesperson survey.

. 4



& Research Approach

To fulfill the objectives of this research, an online survey approach was taken.

Online Survey

An online survey was conducted with salespeople throughout British Columbia.

Email addresses were provided by the VSA for all salespeople in their database. Any duplicate email
addresses were removed from the population.

An email invitation was sent to all salespeople in the database (7557 in total) asking them to participate
in a 12 minute online survey. A unique link to the survey was provided in the invitation so respondents
could click on the link and be redirected to the survey site.

Those who completed the study were entered into a draw for one of six cash prizes. There were no other
qualifying criteria.

1355 online surveys were completed between the dates of February 15 and 29, 2016.
2014 tracked data was collected between the dates of January 15 and 29, 2014.

The sample who completed the survey was reflective of the total population based on region, tenure
with licencing, and type of dealership, and therefore no weighting of the data was needed.

Wave over wave significant differences are noted to the right of the number.

The margin of error on the total sample of salespeople is +/-2.7%. The margin of error on smaller sample
sizes will be larger.
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& Glossary
Word/phrase

When the same research questions are asked at different points
Wave in time, each time the research is conducted is defined as a
“wave”. The last “wave” of research was conducted in 2014.

On questions including a scale of 1-10, the proportion of
Top 5 Box respondents providing a “positive” score (6, 7, 8, 9 or 10) is
defined by the “Top 5 Box”.

On questions including a scale of 1-10, the proportion of
Top 3 Box respondents providing a “high” score of 8, 9 or 10 is defined by
the “Top 3 Box”.

When a change occurs from one wave to another and is
attributed to something other than random chance. A
significant difference depends on the number of respondents
(base size) and the confidence interval applied (this report
applies a 95% confidence interval).

Significant
Difference
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& Key Highlights

Overall Satisfaction with the VSA

e Nearly two-thirds (65%) of salespeople are satisfied with their interactions with VSA currently, a marked
improvement from 58% two years ago. The majority of salespeople (59%) continue to say that VSA service
has stayed the same but more are now finding it to be a lot better than before (17% versus 12% in 2014). In
general, newly joined salespeople (2010 or later) and females remain most satisfied with the VSA.

e Just under half (45%) have interacted with VSA recently within the past 6 months and the majority are
satisfied with the most recent interaction (68% top-3-box rating, a 6 percentage point increase from 20
As in the past, licence renewal is the primary reason for interacting with the VSA.

Satisfaction with Specific Attributes

e Improvements are observed for four of the six interaction touchpoints, namely licence application (73%,
10 percentage points), VSA bulletins/website (70%, up 4 percentage points), licence renewal (69%, up 5
percentage points) and compliance action (60%, up 10 percentage points).

— Satisfaction with VSA communications has increased over the past two years (from 66% in 2014 to 70%
currently). Improvements are also observed in almost all specific attributes of VSA bulletins, reminders,
alerts and website.

— While salespeople are more satisfied with the VSA’s compliance action, currently it remains the lowest
rated interaction touchpoint. Salespeople remain satisfied with how the compliance action was
explained and the ease of the process, but are still relatively less satisfied with the fairness of the
action.

— In contrast, licence application continues to be the most highly regarded element. Improvements are
seen on almost all specific attributes within this category.

— Similarly, salespeople are more satisfied with all aspects of the renewal process than in the past.
However, satisfaction with the discount received for renewing online is relatively lower compared to
other attributes.

— Salespeople are moderately satisfied with course relevance and quality (59%, consistent with 2014).
Focus should be placed on the helpfulness of the course information and overall course format and
experience (62% and 62%, respectively) as they are the key elements of courses but are rated relatively
low compared to other course elements.

— m‘or course registration remains stable at 67%. 8




& Key Highlights (cont.)

Satisfaction with Specific Attributes (cont.)

e Service attitude continues to be highly praised by salespeople regardless of the type of interactions
they have had with VSA.

Future Strategies and Considerations

= Courses received the lowest ratings among all salespeople and those who rated the VSA positively
overall. As the lowest rated interaction with the VSA, focus should continue to be placed on ensuring
courses conducted both online, in-person, and via webinar, are relevant and valuable. To help identify
opportunities to improve VSA courses, a short survey could be conducted after each course to gather
evaluations from salespersons.

= While significant improvement has been made since 2014 (up 10 percentage points), there continues to
be room for improvement in compliance action, the second lowest rated interaction with the VSA. Focus
should be placed to ensure the compliance action is perceived as fair.
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Overall Satisfaction with VSA: Top 3 Box

Salespeople

= Qverall satisfaction with the VSA has increased significantly this wave versus 2014, as two-thirds (65%) of salespeople are satisfied
with their interactions with the VSA. There are increases in satisfaction across almost all sub-groups in 2016.

Total

TOTAL (n=1,291)

Franchise
(n=801)

Independent
(n=352)

RV
(n=84)*

Dealer type

Before 2004
(n=516)

2005 to 2009
(n=244)

2010 or later
(n=531)

Tenure

Male
(n=1,119)

Female
(n=172)

Gender

Lower Mainland
(n=657)

Outside of LM
(n=634)

Region

Base: All respondents, excluding don’t know

M Rated 10, Completely satisfied M Rated 9

42%

41%
43%

44%

38%
38%

48%

40%

51%

42%

42%

Top-3 2014
9% 14%  65% A 58%
9% 13%  63% A 58%
11% 15%  69% A 59%
A 12% | 61% 51%
8 12%  57% A 49%
11% 17%  (66%A 54%
11% 14% 72%
9% 14%  63%A 55%
P 13% 74%
9% 14% | 65% A 56%
7  14%  66%A 60%

* Small base size, interpret with caution.

QA1. On a scaled of 1 to 10 where 1 means you are completely dissatisfied and 10 means
you are completely satisfied, please tell me how satisfied you are with the interactions

you have had with the VSA in the past two years.

O Significantly higher than one or more sub-groups.
Av Significantly higher/lower than previous wave.
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Overall Satisfaction with VSA: Top 5 Box
Salespeople

* Over three-quarters (77%) of salespeople rated the VSA six or higher, resulting in significant gains in Top 5 Box satisfaction compared to
2014. Notably, salespeople at Independent dealerships, those with shorter tenure and women are more likely to give the most positive

ratings. _ ' ' Top-5 2014
(n=varies)

TOTAL i 42% T 14% 8% 4% 77% A 69%
Franchise 41% Tl 13% 7% 4% 74% 71%
Dealertype ~ Independent 43% 11% 15% | 10% 3%E2%A 73%
=B 44% A 12% 4% 7% 72% 60%
Before 2004 38% A 12% 8% 5% 70% A 62%
Tenure 2005 to 2009 38% 11% 17% | 7% 2%V 75% 69%
2010 or later 48% T 14% 7% 4% 82%
(nale 40% T 1% 8% (5% 76% A 68%

Gender '
Female 51% PUBN  13%  5%%82% 81%
Lower Mainland 42% 9% 14% 8% 4% 77% A 69%

Region .
Outside (gsta'){') 42% T 14% 8% 4% 78% A 72%
Base: All respondents, excluding don’t know * Small base size, interpret with caution. O Significantly higher than one or more sub-groups.

QAL1. On a scaled of 1 to 10 where 1 means you are completely dissatisfied and 10 means A significantly higher/lower than previous wave.
you are completely satisfied, please tell me how satisfied you are with the interactions 12
you have had with the VSA in the past two years.



Reasons for Positive Satisfaction Ratings

Salespeople

= Among those rating their satisfaction with VSA positively, customer service (45%) continues to be the top reason for their high

satisfaction scores, primarily due to the prompt response time (16%).

the VSA.

Customer Service (Net)

Prompt/quick response/in a timely manner
Helpful

Polite/courteous/friendly staff

All questions are answered

Professional

Easy to deal with

Knowledgeable

Easily accessible

Communications (Net)
Informative/provide up to date information
Provide email updates/bulletins

Good communication

No issues/problems/complaints
Monitoring/regulating auto industry/sales people
Problem Resolution (Net)

Fair/reasonable

Good training course

Licensing/easy to renew licence (online)
Satisfied with the services

Nothing

Other

Don't know

Reasons Rated 8 to 10

I 45%
16%
13%
9%

7%

6%

5%
3%

3% A
N 22%
13%

5% Y
5%

11%
8%
6%V
6% A

6% A

Communications is another key reason for satisfaction with

Top-3 2014
(n=685)

43%

13%

11%

7%

7%

6%

4%

2%

1%

23%

13%

8%

4%

11%

10%

9%

7%

9%

7%

3%

5%

4%

4%

Note: Only Total responses of 3% or higher are shown.
Base: Those satisfied with interactions they had with VSA in past 2 years (n=838)
QA1B. Why would you say you are satisfied with your interactions with the VSA?

AV Significantly higher/lower than previous wave.
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Reasons for Negative Satisfaction Ratings
Salespeople

= Dissatisfaction with the VSA is mainly due to the perception that it is a cash grab. While expensive fees and the lack of personal
return are additional causes of discontent, mentions for these reasons have declined significantly this wave.

Reasons Rated 1 to 3 BOt}ﬁTis?’gz)om

Cash grab 31% 27%
Do nothing for me/no personal return 28%
Fees/too expensive 27%
Cannot/ will not enforce the rules/ has no teeth -
No protection for dealers 10%
Not much contact/communication 18%
Poor customer service 16%
Dislike being forced to take classes/ 12%
go back to school
Waste of time 18%
Biased/not objective 10%
Nothing 7%
Other 10%
Don't know 3%
Note: Only Total responses of 3% or higher are shown. AV Significantly higher/lower than previous wave.

Base: Those dissatisfied with interactions they had with VSA in past 2 years (n=147)

QA1C. Why would you say you are dissatisfied with your interactions with the VSA? 14



Comparison of Service Level over Time
Salespeople

= While the largest proportion of salespeople (59%) feel VSA service levels have remained the same over time, there is a significant
increase in those who perceive that it is getting a lot better compared to the last wave (17% up from 12%).

TOTAL

Dealer type

Tenure

Gender

Region

M A lot better

Total
(n=1,321)

Franchise
(n=801)

Independent
(n=)352

RV
(n=84)*

Before 2004
(n=527)

2005 to 2009
(n=252)

2010 or later
(n=542)

Male
(n=1138)

Female
(n=183)

Lower Mainland

(n=673)

Outside of LM
(n=648)

17%

17%
20%

6% 21%

17%
18%

18%

18%

15%

19%

15%

Base: All respondents, excluding don’t know

QA?7. Overall do you believe the level of service you receive from the VSA has been getting better,
getting worse or staying the same?

Il Somewhat better

18%

17%

20%

20%
23%

13%

18%

17%

18%

17%

Stayed the same

Somewhat worse A lot worse
59% 3%2%
59% (5% 3%
56% 2%2%
199 1%
55% (_5%3%
50% (_A%14% O
i5a%
58% 4% 3%
64% 3% %
56% 4% 3%
2%

O Significantly higher than one or more sub-groups.
Av Significantly higher/lower than previous wave.

15



Reasons for Positive Service Ratings

Salespeople

= Among those who think VSA service has been getting a lot better, customer service remains the top mentioned reason, especially as it

Top-3 2014
(n=151)

pertains to being fast/efficient.

Positive (Net)

Customer Service (Subnet)
Fast/efficiency

Good service/always good service
Helpfulness

Professionalism
Friendly/polite/courteous

Answer questions/ happy with answers

It's improving/ better than it was before

Better communication
/correspondence/updates/news letters

Informative
Easy to contact/get a hold of/deal with
Good/better training course/trainer
Online services/ training courses/ renewals
Other positive mentions
Don't know
Note: Only Total responses of 3% or higher are shown.

Base: Among those who gave a rating of a lot better (n=229)
QA8. Why do you say it is A lot better?

Reasons Rated ‘A lot better’

42%
20%
8%
5%
4%

3%
3% A
3%A

12%
9%

14%

82% 74%

38%

16%

9%

10%

3%

5%

10%

9%

5%

3%

2%

16%

4%

AV Significantly higher/lower than previous wave.

16
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Satisfaction with the Most Recent VSA Interaction: Top 3 Box
Salespeople

= Satisfaction with their most recent VSA interaction received significant gains this wave, with seven-in-ten (68%) salespeople being
highly satisfied (Top 3 Box). Women and salespeople with the shortest tenure are more satisfied when compared to their

counterparts. . e Top-3 2014
M Rated 10, Completely satisfied M Rated 9 Rated 8
TOTAL i 47% T 11%  68% A 62%
Franchise 47% T 9% | 65% 62%
Dealer type '"depe(';:gfsgt) 46% 12% 12%  70% A 63%
(n=8§)\’= 48% 6% 72% 60%
Before 2004 43% LT 12% | 64% A 53%
Tenure 2005 to 2009 43% 7l 13% | 65% 61%
2010 o(rnI=a5t4elr) 539 12% 9% 75%
(rale 46% T 11% | 67% A 59%
Gender '
Fm@';—; 57% 11% B 78%
Lower Mainland 47% T 10%  68%A 62%
Region .
Outside of LM 48% T 11%  68%A 62%
Base: All respondents, excluding don’t know * Small base size, interpret with caution. O Significantly higher than one or more sub-groups.

QA4. On a scale on 1 to 10 where 1 means you are completely dissatisfied and 10 means you A significantly higher/lower than previous wave.
are completely satisfied, please tell me how satisfied you are with the most recent interaction 18
you have had with the VSA.



Satisfaction with Specific Interactions: Top 3 Box

Salespeople

= Licence applications, the VSA bulletins and the website, and licence renewals all received significant increases in satisfaction this year.
Scores of overall satisfaction, with course relevance and quality, remained relatively lower than almost all other interactions.

M Rated 10, Completely satisfied M Rated 9 Rated 8
Overall satisfaction
with the VSA 42% 9% 14% 65% A
(n=1,291)

Licence application 53% T 10%  73%A

VSA bulletins and the VSA
\(Nellogi7t9e) 48% 12% 10% 70% A
n=1,
Licence renewal
' ot 164) 53% O 8% | 69%A
Course registration
48% 10% 9% 67%

(n=1,189)

Compliance action of any kind,

such as warning letteror a

hearing 44% 9% 7% 60%A
(n=518)
Course relevance and quality 39% 9% 11% 59%

(n=1,183)

Top-3 2014
(n=varies)

58%

63%

66%

64%

65%

50%

57%

Base: All respondents, excluding N/A

QA1. On a scaled of 1 to 10 where 1 means you are completely dissatisfied and 10 means
you are completely satisfied, please tell me how satisfied you are with the interactions
you have had with the VSA in the past two years.

AV Significantly higher/lower than previous wave.

QB1. On a scale of 1 to 10 where 1 means you are completely dissatisfied and 10 means you are completely satisfied, please tell me how 19

satisfied you are with the following specific interactions with the VSA that occurred in the last two years.
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Detailed Findings:




Satisfaction with VSA’'s Communications: Top 3 Box
Salespeople
= Satisfaction with VSA’s communications (bulletins and website) has risen significantly from the previous wave (70% in 2016 vs. 66% in

2014). This is driven by increases in satisfaction across most communication specific attributes, such as frequency of bulletins and
the amount and helpfulness of information on the website and bulletins.

M Rated 10, Completely satisfied M Rated 9 Rated 8 Top-3 2014
(n=varies)
Overall VSA bulletins and

the VSA website 48% 12% 10% 70% A 66%
(n=1,279)

The helpfulness of the Dealer

Alerts and the Salesperson 49% 12% 11% 72% _
Reminders
(n=1,282)
The frequency of the B(ulletzisngs) 48% 13% 11% 72% 4 67%
n=1,
Th t of inf ti
A O e VSA website 47% 12% 13%  72%A 67%
(n=1,275)
The amount of information in o . g . .
(n=1,290)
The helpfulness of the
information on the VSA website 45% 14% 12% 71% A 64%
(n=1,276)
The helpfulness of the
information in the Bulletins 45% 12% 12% 69% A 62%
(n=1,292)
The ease of finding information
on the VSA website 42% 12% 13% 67% -
(n=1,276)

Base: All respondents, excluding N/A

QB1. On a scale of 1 to 10 where 1 means you are completely dissatisfied and 10 means you are completely satisfied, please tell me how satisfied
you are with the following specific interactions with the VSA that occurred in the last two years.

QB8. Now I would like to ask you some specific questions about the communications you receive from the VSA, Av Significantly higher/lower than previous wave.
including Bulletins, Dealer Alerts, Salesperson Reminders and the VSA website. On a scale of 1 to 10 where 1

means you are completely dissatisfied and 10 means you are completely satisfied, please tell me how satisfied 21
vou are with the following specific elements of the VSA communications.



Preference: Frequency of Bulletins
Salespeople

= Among the small proportion who reported being dissatisfied with the frequency of bulletins, almost all would prefer to receive the
bulletins less often (significantly up from 68% in 2014 to 84% in 2016).

I More often M Less often
TOTAL MCE  16%V 84%

Franchise 16%Y/ 84%

Independent
Dealer type P

RV
(n=13)**

Before 2004
(n=45)**

2005 to 2009
Tenure (n=23)**

2010 or later
(n=33)**

(Male 18%Y/ 82%

Female
(n=12)**

Gender

Lower Mainland
(n=50)*

Outside of LM
(n=51)*

Note: Independent and RV dealers, tenures before 2004, from 2005 to 2009 and 2010 or later and female base sizes too small
to report.

Region

* Small base size, interpret with caution. **Very small base size, interpret with extreme cation.
Av Significantly higher/lower than previous wave.

22

Base: Dissatisfied at frequency of Bulletins
QBS8B. You mentioned that you are dissatisfied with the frequency of Bulletins, would you like to receive Bulletins ...



Bulletins and Alerts: Frequency of Reading
Salespeople
= Although two-in-five (38%) salespeople report reading all of the VSA bulletins and alerts, this has declined compared to the last wave

(38% versus 44% in 2014). Franchisees, men, salespeople in the Lower Mainland or with a tenure of 10 years or less are the driving
force behind the decrease.

M Read all B Read most Read some Never read
TOTAL e 38% V 32% 24% A 5%
Fral('lnczl‘éigaﬁ 38% V 32% 24% A 6%
Dealertype ~ Independent 39% 32% 25% a%
=B 37% 35% 24% 5%
Befor((enzts)gg 46% 30% 21% 3%
Tenure 2005 to 2909 38% '/ 35% 20%
20100t oy
(rale 39% \/ 31% 24% A 5%
Gender F |
(h1&7) 37% 36% 23% 4%
_ Lower Mainland 35% V/ 34% 25% 5%
Region ide of LM
Outside o 41% 31% 22% 6% A

(n=663)

O Significantly higher than one or more sub-groups.
Av Significantly higher/lower than previous wave.

23

Base: All respondents * Small base size, interpret with caution.

QB9. Which of the following best describes what you do with the Bulletins, Reminders and Alerts you receive from the VSA?
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Satisfaction with Salesperson Renewal Process: Top 3 Box
Salespeople

= Satisfaction with the licence renewal procedure has gone up in 2016, with seven-in-ten (69%) being satisfied with the process. In
fact, all attributes relating to licence renewal have positive gains this wave.

M Rated 10, Completely satisfied B Rated9 [ Rated 8 Top-3 2014
(n=varies)
Overall salesperson
licence renewal 53% S9N 8%  69% A 64%
(n=1,164)
Speed of completing the ?ﬁgf\ﬁg; 599% 11% 9%  79%A 73%
The ease of completing
the renewal 58% 11% 8% 77% A 2%

(n=1,115)

Service attitude of the

VSA employee 58% 788 8% 76%A 72%
(n=999)
The completeness of any
information provided to you 56% 788 9%  75% A 70%
(n=1,066)
The helpfulness of any
information provided to you 54% 10% 9% 73%A 68%
(n=1,051)
The discount for renewm%ng;ﬂ(;?ﬁ 46% 8% 10%  64% A 559%

Base: All respondents, excluding N/A

QB1. On a scale of 1 to 10 where 1 means you are completely dissatisfied and 10 means you are completely satisfied, please tell me how satisfied
you are with the following specific interactions with the VSA that occurred in the last two years.

QB3. Now | would like to ask you some specific questions about the salesperson renewal process you, as a C , .
salesperson, went through with the VSA. On a scale of 1 to 10 where 1 means you are completely dissatisfied A significantly higher/lower than previous wave.
and 10 means you are completely satisfied, please tell me how satisfied you are with the following specific 25
elements of the renewal process, whether it was online or by mail, fax or in-person.
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Satisfaction with Salesperson Application Process: Top 3 Box
Salespeople

= Qverall satisfaction with the licence application process is up 10 percentage points this wave, which is a significant increase over
2014. At least three-quarters (75%) of salespeople are satisfied with the various elements related to the application process.

M Rated 10, Completely satisfied M Rated 9 Rated 8 Top-3 2014
(n=varies)
Overall salesperson licence

application 53% 10% 10% 73% A 63%
(n=1,082)

Service attitude of the VSA
employee 59% 11% 9%  79% A 71%
(n=1,070)

Speed of completing the online
application 54% 12% 12% 78% A 68%
(n=995)

Speed of completing the paper
application 54% 12% 11% 77% -
(n=1,016)

The helpfulness of any
information provided to you 54% 12% 11% 77% A 69%
(n=1,078)

The completeness of any
information provided to you 53% 13% 10% 76% A 70%

(n=1,086)

The ease of completing the
application 53% 11% 11%  75%A 71%

(n=1,097)
Base: All respondents, excluding N/A

QB1. On a scale of 1 to 10 where 1 means you are completely dissatisfied and 10 means you are completely satisfied, please tell me how
satisfied you are with the following specific interactions with the VSA that occurredin the last two years.

QB2. Now | would like to ask you some specific questions about the salesperson application process you, as a AV significantly higher/lower than previous wave.
salesperson, went through with the VSA. On a scale of 1 to 10 where 1 means you are completely dissatisfied and 10 means you are 27
completely satisfied, please tell me how satisfied you are with the following specific elements of the application process.
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Satisfaction with the Most Recent Course: Top 3 Box
Salespeople

= Similar to 2014, six-in-ten (59%) salespeople are satisfied with the overall relevance and quality of their most recent VSA course.
Specifically, salespeople are most pleased with the service attitude received during registration and the course facilitator’s knowledge

and skills.
Top-3 2014
M Rated 10, Completely satisfied M Rated 9 Rated 8 fi=ceiti)
ol courserelevace | ’
and quality 39% 9% 11% 59% 57%
(n=1,183)
Service attitude of the VSA
employee doing your 56% 14% 9% 79% 76%
registration
(n=785)
The knowledge and skills of the 53% 14% 10%  77% 77%
course facilitator
(n=782)
The ease of completing 50% 13% 12%  75% 73%
the registration
(n=854)
Speed of completing 51% 13% 11% 75% 70%
the registration
(n=851)
__The helpfulness of the 42% T 10%  62% 61%
information in the course
(n=857)
The overall course format
(n=853)
The frequency with which you
are required to attend courses 39% 9% 8% 56% 53%
(n=833)

Base: Those who took courses, excluding N/A

QB1. On a scale of 1 to 10 where 1 means you are completely dissatisfied and 10 means you are completely
satisfied, please tell me how satisfied you are with the following specific interactions with the VSA that
occurredin the last two years. g . .
QB11. Now I would like to ask you some specific questions about the most recent course you took from the VSA. A significantly higher/lower than previous wave.
On a scale of 1 to 10 where 1 means you are completely dissatisfied and 10 means you are completely satisfied, please tell me how 29
satisfied you are with the following specific elements of the course.



Preference: Attendance Frequency
Salespeople

= Almost all salespeople who are dissatisfied with the course frequency would want to reduce the frequency of the course.

I More often I Less often

Total

TOTAL (n206) Al ki

Franchise B2 99%

Independent
Dealer type (n=47)**

RV
(n=17)**

Before 2004

Tenure (n=114)
2005 to 2009

(n=57)*

2010 or later
(n=35)**

Gender
Male 7 98%

Female
(n=22)**

Region Lower Mamlgg)d*

Outside of LM
(n=107)

Note: Independent, RV dealers, tenures from 2005 to 2009 and 2010 or later and female base sizes too small to report.
Base: Dissatisfied at frequency of required course attendance * Small base size, interpret with caution. A significantly higher/lower than previous wave.

QB11B. You mentioned that you are dissatisfied with the frequency with which you are required to attend courses, would you like to 30
attend courses ...
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Satisfaction with VSA’s Compliance Action: Top 3 Box
Salespeople

= Six-in-ten are satisfied with the overall compliance action of the VSA (up 10 percentage points from 2014), of which 44% gave a 10
out of 10 rating. The service attitude of the VSA employee is highly regarded by salespeople.

M Rated 10, Completely satisfied M Rated 9 Rated 8

Top-3 2014
(n=varies)
Overall compliance action of
any kind, such as warning & e o o 0

letter or a hearing A S 7% 60% A >0%

(n=518)

Service attitude of the
VSA employee 48% 9% 15% 72% 71%

(n=86)*

The ease of completing the
compliance action 42% (7 18% 66% 62%

(n=84)*

Speed of completing the
compliance action 44% 4% 17% 65% 68%

(n=82)*

How well the compliance action
was explained to you 44% 11% 10% 65% 57%

(n=84)*

The fairness of the
compliance action 43% 8% 11% 62% 56%

(n=84)*

Base: Those who had compliance action, excluding N/A * Small base size, interpret with caution.

QB1. On a scale of 1 to 10 where 1 means you are completely dissatisfied and 10 means you are completely satisfied, please tell me how
satisfied you are with the following specific interactions with the VSA that occurredin the last two years.

QB7. Now | would like to ask you some specific questions about the compliance action by the VSA, such as a

warning letter or hearing, you had with the VSA. On a scale of 1 to 10 where 1 means you are completely dissatisfied and 10 means you 32
are completely satisfied, please tell me how satisfied you are with the following specific elements of the compliance action by the VSA.

Av Significantly higher/lower than previous wave.
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Appendix 1:




Overall Satisfaction with VSA
Salespeople

= Salespeople who received their licence in 2010 or later and females are more satisfied with VSA compared to their counterparts.

M Rated 10, Completely satisfied M 9 8 7 6 W5 W4 3 2 [ Rated 1, Completely dissatisfied

TOTAL i 42% 9% 14% 8% 4% EB%32% 6% |

Franchise 41% 9% 135 7% 4% [IE3B% 2%224 7%
Dealer type '"depe(ﬁgfsgt) 43% 11% 15% 10% 3% EB% 39298%
=B 44% A 2% 4% 7% [ G% 4% 6%

Sefers 2004 s 7 RN i RS

Tenure 2005 to 2902 38% 11% 17% 7% 2% 6% 2% 7%
2010 or later 48% 11% 14% 1% 4% JE3R%222%8 %

oMl T e (5% IR 6k

Gender
e e TR, -
o = % BT o
Outside of LM 42% 10% 14% 8% 4% 4% 2%5%
Base: All respondents, excluding don’t know * Small base size, interpret with caution. O Significantly higher than one or more sub-groups.

QAL1. On a scaled of 1 to 10 where 1 means you are completely dissatisfied and 10 means A significantly higher/lower than previous wave.
you are completely satisfied, please tell me how satisfied you are with the interactions 34
you have had with the VSA in the past two years.
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Appendix 2:




Most Recent VSA Interaction
Salespeople

= Over three-quarters of the salespeople have had an interaction with the VSA within the past year (78% up significantly from 72% in
2014). Franchisees and Independent dealerships as well as salespeople who received their licence in 2010 or later are more likely to
have interacted with the VSA in the past six months than their counterparts.

M Within the past 6 months M More than 6 months ago but within the past year In 2014

TOTAL =100 45% 33% 22% V¥
Franchise 47% 31% 22%
Dealertype ~ Independent 45% 36% 20% V
(=8 31% 46% 23%
Before 2004 33% 38% Gow v
Tenure 2005 t?nzgfgg) 41% 33%
2010 o later 60% 29% 12%V
e 46% 32% 22% ¥
Gender Femal
(ro120) 43% 38% 19%

Lower Mainland

5 (n=668) 48% 31% 20% V
Region Outside of LM
utsi
(n=643) 43% 35% 23%
O Significantly higher than one or more sub-groups.
Significantly higher/|, th i .
Base: All respondents, excluding don’t know * Small base size, interpret with caution. AV significantly higher/lower than previous wave

QA3. When was the last time you interacted with the VSA? 36



Most Recent VSA Interaction: Primary Purpose

Salespeople: By Dealer Type and Tenure

= Similar to the previous wave, the majority of the recent interactions with the VSA was for licence renewal, particularly for those who

have been licenced in 2009 or earlier.

Tenure
Before 2004 2005 to 2009 2010 or later
6=84 (2016=525) (2016=248) (2016=541)
4=70 (2014=552) (2014=292) (2014=391)

57% GV (e6%) 44%
70% (67%) (67%> 55%

De 0
m 2016 (n=1,314) = 2013 (n=1,235) 0162801 016-348
014 /] 014
Renewal of my — 54%V 54%V 56%
licence 63% 62% 62%
Registering for a %V
Continuing . 10% 9%V 8%V
Education Module 16% 16% 19%

or Modules

14% €713 ARNEEIH) 4 4% A
17% Q4% (24%> 0%

Registering for my l 8% 7%

initial licensing

2% 2% 0%V
4% 1% 3%

v

6% 1% 1% C20%)
3% 0% 0% Q1%

certification 8% 9% 8%
Application for my . 9% 9% 9%
initial licence 7% 8% 5%
Compliance action
by the VSA such as I 3%V 3%V 3%
awarning letter | o, 5% 6%

or hearing

1% Ca% OV 3% 2%
% 1%

Note: An other specify option was added in 2016.
Base: All respondents, excluding don’t know * Small base size, interpret with caution.

QAS5. The last time you interacted with the VSA what was the primary purpose of that
interaction? Please select one.

O Significantly higher than one or more sub-groups.
Av Significantly higher/lower than previous wave.

37



Most Recent VSA Interaction: Primary Purpose
Salespeople: By Gender and Region

= While licence renewal continues to be the most recent VSA interaction across all groups, more men and salespeople in the Lower
Mainland are dealing with an application for their initial licensing certification this wave versus 2014.

Gender Region
Male Female Lower Mainland Outside of LM
H 2016 (n=1,314) 2013 (n=1,235) (2016=1,132) (2016=182) (2016=669) (2016=645)
(2014=1,044) (2014=191) (2014=640) (2014=595)

— sy a8 sy s2vy

licence 63% 55% 64% 62%

Registering for a " 4
Continuing . 10% 10%Yy 8% 9%y 11%Yy
Education Module 16% 12% 18% 15%
or Modules
Registering for my l 8% 7% 11%y 7% 8%
initial licensing

certification 8% 6% 6%

Application for my . 9% 8% A 10% 9% A 8%

initial licence | 5o, 6% 6% 7%

Compliance action I 3%V

by the VSA such as 3%V 1%v 3%V 2%y
awarning letter | go, 5% 4% 5% 5%
or hearing
Note: An other specify option was added in 2016. O Significantly higher than one or more sub-groups.

Base: All respondents, excluding don’t know AV Ssignificantly higher/lower than previous wave.

QADb. The last time you interacted with the VSA what was the primary purpose of that 38
interaction? Please select one.



Satisfaction with the Most Recent VSA Interaction: Top 5 Box
Salespeople

= When looking at all positive ratings, eight in ten gave positive satisfaction ratings. Significant gains versus 2014 are seen among
Independent dealers, salespeople with the longest tenure, men and those outside of the Lower Mainland.

o Top-5 2014
M Rated 10, Completely satisfied M Rated 9 Rated 8 Rated 7 Rated 6 (n=varies)
TOTAL i 47% T 11% 7% 3% 78% A 72%
Franchise 47% A 9% 6% 3% 74% 72%
Dealer type '"depe(ﬁgfs'}t) 46% 12% 12% 2VC81%A 75%
=B 48% 6% 2%5% 79% 71%
Before 2004 43% 7 12% 6% 3% 73% A 64%
Tenure 2005 to 2009 43% T 13% 6% 3% 74% 73%
2010 or later 53% T 9% 8% 2 85%
. (rale 46% T 1% (7%)3% 77% A 70%
Gender '
Female 57% T 9% 3%%81% 82%
Lower Mainland 47% T 10% 7% 2% 77% 72%
Region .
Outside of LM 48% T 11% 7% 3% 78% A 73%
Base: All respondents, excluding don’t know * Small base size, interpret with caution. O Significantly higher than one or more sub-groups.

QA4. On a scale on 1 to 10 where 1 means you are completely dissatisfied and 10 means you A significantly higher/lower than previous wave.
are completely satisfied, please tell me how satisfied you are with the most recent interaction 39
you have had with the VSA.
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Appendix 3:




Interactions Ever Had With VSA
Salespeople: By Dealer Type and Tenure

= Licence renewal remains the most common reason for ever interacting with the VSA wave over wave. Notably, registration in
continuing education courses and initial licence applications have declined significantly in 2016.

Deale DE Tenure
- g depende R Before 2004 2005 to 2009 2010 or later
M 2016 (n=1,319) = 2013 (n=1,240) 016=80 016 016=84 (2016=527)  (2016=251)  (2016=541)
014=74 014 014=70 (2014=556) (2014=292) (2014=392)
Renewal of my — 78%V 74%V Q% @R 5%
licence 82% 81% 82% 89% (93%) 93%) 58%
Registering for a 9 4
Continuing I 55 G1%V  48%V 54% aa%y D) 4
EducatlonMM?jdlIJIe 62% 57% 63% 56% 56% @
or Modules

initial licensing >4% 60% >2%

certification 61% (64%) 56% 63% 54% 59%

Application for my - 40% V¥ (43%) 31%V v (61%) A 12% A
(4% (52%>

initial licence 47% 48% 47% 49% 5%

Compliance action I 7%

by the VSA such as 8% 7% 2%V Q2% 3%
a warning letter 9% 9% 9% 11% Q2% A2%) 3%

or hearing
Note: Note: An other specify option was added in 2016. Q Significantly higher than one or more sub-groups.
Significantly higher/lower than previous wave.
Base: All respondents, excluding don’t know * Small base size, interpret with caution. Av gni y higher/ P
41

QAG6. Which of the following interactions have you ever had with the VSA?



Interactions Ever Had With VSA
Salespeople: By Gender and Region

= Similar to the previous wave, males are more likely than females to have ever interacted with the VSA for the purpose of renewing
their licence. On the other hand, women are signing up for continuing education modules and registering their initial licences more
so than men. Regionally, those outside of the Lower Mainland tend to interact with the VSA more for initial licence registration

compared to their counterparts.

Gender Region
Male Female Lower Mainland Outside of LM
N 2016 (n=1,319) 2013 (n=1,240) (2016=1,136) (2016=183) (2016=672) (2016=647)
(2014=1,048) (2014=192) (2014=645) (2014=595)
Renewal of my— 8%V %V 9% 7% 7%
licence 82% 70% 84% 81%

Registering for a

Continuing I 55% VY 53% Y (66%) 529% ¥ 57% Y

Education Module 62% 59% (73%) 58%
or Modules

Registering for my _ 62% 0 (74%) ° (67%)
initial licensing 60% (70%) 28% (65%)

certification 61% 60% 58%

Application for my - 0%V 41%Vy 34% 38%V 42%
initial licence 47% 34% 49% 45%

Compliance action 7%
by the VSA such as ° 8% 5% 8% 6%

a warning letter 9% 9% 9% 10% 9%
or hearing

o Significantly higher than one or more sub-groups.
Av Significantly higher/lower than previous wave.

42

Note: Note: An other specify option was added in 2016.
Base: All respondents, excluding don’t know
QAG6. Which of the following interactions have you ever had with the VSA?



Satisfaction with Specific Interactions: Top 5 Box

Salespeople

= The rank order of satisfaction with VSA interactions is similar to 2014 when looking at all positive ratings. Positive ratings for
salesperson licence application and compliance action have increased.

M Rated 10, Completely satisfied M Rated 9 Rated 8

VSA bulletins and the VSA

website
(n=1,279)

Salesperson licence application
(n=1,140)

Course registration
(n=1,189)

Salesperson licence renewal
(n=1,164)

Course relevance and quality
(n=1,183)

Compliance action of any kind,
such as warning letteror a
hearing

(n=518)

Base: All respondents, excluding N/A

53% 10%

48% 10% 9% 7% 4% 78% 76%

8%

39% 9% 11%

7%

Rated 7 Rated 6 Top-5 2‘014
(n=varies)

10% 8% 4% 82% 79%

10% 5%V3%V 81%A 76%

8% 5% 3%V77% 74%
9% 4%V 72% 71%
7% 4% 71% A 60%

AV Significantly higher/lower than previous wave.

QB1. On a scale of 1 to 10 where 1 means you are completely dissatisfied and 10 means you are completely satisfied, please tell me how
satisfied you are with the following specific interactions with the VSA that occurred in the last two years.

43
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Appendix 4:




Satisfaction with VSA’'s Communications: Top 5 Box
Salespeople

= When all positive scores are taken into account, eight-in-ten salespeople are satisfied with the VSA communications they receive.

M Rated 10, Completely satisfied B Rated9 " Rated8 | Rated7 | Rated6 "i°p'5 2_01;‘
n=varies

Overall VSA bulletins and

the VSA website 48% 12% 10% 8% 4% 82% 79%
(n=1,279)
The helpfulness of the Dealer
Alerts and the Salesperson 49% 12% 11% 8% 4% 84% —
Reminders
(n=1,282)
The frequency of the B(ulletins) 48% 13% 11% 6%V5% 83%A 80%
n=1,283
T A e Balletine % 7% 5% 83 )
the Bulletins 46% 13% 12% 7% 5% 83%A 78%
(n=1,290)
The amount of information on o o . I o .
(n=1,275)
The helpfulness of the
information on the VSA website 45% 14% 12% 7%V4% 82% A 77%
(n=1,276)
The ease of finding information
on the VSA website 42% 12% 13% 9% 5% 81% -
(n=1,276)

The helpfulness of the
information in the Bulletins 45% 12% 12% 8% 4% 81% A 77%
(n=1,292)

Base: All respondents, excluding N/A

QB1. On a scale of 1 to 10 where 1 means you are completely dissatisfied and 10 means you are completely satisfied, please tell me how satisfied
you are with the following specific interactions with the VSA that occurred in the last two years.

QB8. Now | would like to ask you some specific questions about the communications you receive from the VSA, Av Significantly higher/lower than previous wave.
including Bulletins, Dealer Alerts, Salesperson Reminders and the VSA website. On a scale of 1 to 10 where 1

means you are completely dissatisfied and 10 means you are completely satisfied, please tell me how satisfied 45
you are with the following specific elements of the VSA communications.




Satisfaction with VSA Bulletins and the VSA Website
Salespeople

* Franchise and Independent dealers are more satisfied with VSA bulletins and the VSA website compared to RV dealers. While those
who received their licence in 2010 or later continue to be more satisfied, there is a rise in satisfaction among those who received

their licence before 2004. Top-5 2014
M Rated 10, Completely satisfied M Rated9 [ Rated8 ! Rated7 | Rated6 (n=varies)
TOTAL L 48% T 10% 8% 4% 82% 79%
Franchise 47% T 10% 8% 4% 78%
Dealertype ~ Independent 50% T o% 9% 3%33% 80%
=g 48% A 15% 5% 74% 80%
Before 2004 46% P 9% 8% 3% 78% A 72%
Tenure 2005 to 2009 47% T 11% 8% 15%¥81% 81%

2010 of [ater 52% 11%  BEITANNCING) €55 87%

cerndar (nz'l‘{'fo'g 46% 12% 8% 4% 81% 78%
Female 62% Tl 5% 8% 2% 87% 85%
Lower Mainland 49% T 9% 9% 3% 82% 77%
Region ]
Outside of LM 47% 13% 11% 8% 4% 83% 82%
Base: All respondents, excluding N/A * Small base size, interpret with caution. O Significantly higher than one or more sub-groups.

QB1. On a scale of 1 to 10 where 1 means you are completely dissatisfied and 10 means you are A significantly higher/lower than previous wave.
completely satisfied, please tell me how satisfied you are with the following specific 46
interactions with the VSA that occurred in the last two years.



Satisfaction with the Frequency of the Bulletins
Salespeople

= As observed in the past, those who have been in the industry since 2010 or later and females are more satisfied with the frequency of
bulletins. They are also more likely to award a perfect rating.

M Rated 10, Completely satisfied M Rated 9 Rated 8 Rated 7 Rated 6 T(‘:,'Z‘f’af,gg
TOTAL i 48% T 11%  6%Vs% 83%A 80%
Franchise 48% T 10% 7% 4%E2%A 7%
Dealertype ~ Independent 48% 14% 13%  4%W 7% X(86%> 82%
g0 44% A 1% 4%Vs5% 73% 87%
Before 2004 46% T 1% 6%C6%) 81% 77%
Tenure 2005 to 2909 42% 16% 5%V 5% 83% 79%
2010 or later 52% T 9% 7% 3%85% 86%
Male 46% 13% 11% 7% 5% 82%A 78%
(n=1,105) 0 ° o 20 ° °
Gender
Female 61% T 8% 5% 3%(38%) 86%
Lower Mainland 49% T 10% 6% 5% 83% A 79%
Region .
Outside of LM 46% 13% 12% 6% 5% 82% 82%

Base: All respondents, excluding N/A * Small base size, interpret with caution.

QB1. On a scale of 1 to 10 where 1 means you are completely dissatisfied and 10 means you are completely satisfied, please tell me how satisfied
you are with the following specific interactions with the VSA that occurred in the last two years.

QB8. Now | would like to ask you some specific questions about the communications you receive from the VSA, o . .
including Bulletins, Dealer Alerts, Salesperson Reminders and the VSA website. On a scale of 1 to 10 where 1 AV significantly higher/lower than previous wave.
means you are completely dissatisfied and 10 means you are completely satisfied, please tell me how satisfied 47
vou are with the following specific elements of the VSA communications.

Significantly higher than one or more sub-groups.



Satisfaction with the Amount of Information on VSA Website
Salespeople

= Salespeople who have had their licence for six years or less are more satisfied than their counterparts while RV dealers are less
satisfied. Compared to 2014, males are now more content than 2015 with the information on the VSA website.

Top-5 2014
M Rated 10, Completely satisfied M Rated 9 Rated 8 Rated 7 Rated 6
TOTAL 1o 47% 12% 13% 7% 3% 82% 79%
Franchise 47% T 13% 7% 3%82% 79%
Dealertype ~ Independent 46% 15% 13% 8% 3%E5% 81%
=B 43% 9% 15%  4%3% 74% 82%
Before 2004 42% 12% 13% 7% 3% 77% 75%
Tenure 2005 to 2009 41% 15% 14% 6% 5% 81% 77%
2010 or later 54% Tl 12% | 7% 3%B1% 87%
. (rale 45% 12% 14% | 8% 3% 82% A 78%
Gender '
i 60% VI 9% a%R% 87% 87%
Lower Mainland 47% E7 11%  7%(4%) 82% 78%
Region ]
Outside of LM 47% 12% 15% 7% 2% 83% 80%
Base: All respondents, excluding N/A * Small base size, interpret with caution. O Significantly higher than one or more sub-groups.

QB8. Now | would like to ask you some specific questions about the communications you receive from the VSA, AV Significantly higher/lower than previous wave.
including Bulletins, Dealer Alerts, Salesperson Reminders and the VSA website. On a scale of 1 to 10 where 1

means you are completely dissatisfied and 10 means you are completely satisfied, please tell me how satisfied 48
vou are with the following specific elements of the VSA communications.



Satisfaction with the Amount of Information in Bulletins

Salespeople

* Females and those who received their licence less than 6 years ago are more satisfied with the amount of information in the VSA
bulletins. There is a rise in satisfaction among males and those from the Lower Mainland. Salespeople from RV dealerships are less
satisfied than their counterparts at franchise and independent dealerships.

Total

TOTAL (n=1,290)

Franchise
(n=766)

Independent
(n=339)

RV
(n=83)*

Dealer type

Before 2004
(n=528)

2005 to 2009
(n=252)

2010 or later
(n=510)

Tenure

Male
(n=1,110)

Top-5 2014
(n=varies)

Gender

Female

(n=180)

Lower Mainland
(n=660)

Outside of LM
(n=630)

Region

M Rated 10, Completely satisfied M Rated 9 Rated 8 Rated 7 Rated 6
46% 13% 12% 7% 5% 83% A 78%
46% 13% 12% 7% 4%(82%) 78%
45% 16% 12% 6% 5% 80%
42% 7% 13% 6% 2% 70% 82%
41% T 12% 8% C6%)79% 74%
41% 15% 14% 5% 5% 80% 77%
53% 13% 1% 7% 3%V 8T 87%
44% 13% 12% 7% 5% 81% A 78%
56% 16% 9% 4%3% 88%) 90%
46% 14% 11% 7% 5% 83%A 79%
45% 12% 13% 7% 4% 81% 80%

Base: All respondents, excluding N/A

QB8. Now | would like to ask you some specific questions about the communications you receive from the VSA,
including Bulletins, Dealer Alerts, Salesperson Reminders and the VSA website. On a scale of 1 to 10 where 1

* Small base size, interpret with caution.

O Significantly higher than one or more sub-groups.
Av Significantly higher/lower than previous wave.

means you are completely dissatisfied and 10 means you are completely satisfied, please tell me how satisfied 49
vou are with the following specific elements of the VSA communications.



Satisfaction with the Helpfulness of Information in Bulletins

Salespeople

= Again, those with shorter tenure (6 years or less) and females are more satisfied than other subgroups. Most subgroups are now
more satisfied in this regard compared to two years ago.

Total
TOTAL (n=1,292)

Franchise
(n=772)

Independent
(n=336)

RV

Dealer type

(n=82)*

Before 2004
(n=524)

2005 to 2009
(n=251)

2010 or later
(n=517)

Tenure

Male
(n=1,111)

Female
(n=181)

Gender

Lower Mainland
(n=660)

Outside of LM
(n=632)

Region

M Rated 10, Completely satisfied M Rated 9
45% 12%
46% 12%
44% 15%
39% 6% 16%
42% 13%
41% 14%
51% 11%
43% 13%
59%
46% 14%
45% 11%

Base: All respondents, excluding N/A

* Small base size, interpret with caution.

Rated 8

Rated 7 Rated 6 TOE'S AL

(n=varies)
12% 8% 4% 81% A 77%
11% 9% 3% 81%A 76%
13%A 7% 4%(83%) 79%
10% 4% 75% 77%
12% 8% 4% 79% A 73%
13% 6% 3% 77% 76%
11% 9% 3%(85%) 83%
12% 9% 4% 81% A 76%
K 10% 6% 3%(89%) 85%
10% 8% 3%V 81%A 76%
13% 9% 4% 82% 78%

O Significantly higher than one or more sub-groups.

QB8. Now | would like to ask you some specific questions about the communications you receive from the VSA, AV Significantly higher/lower than previous wave.

including Bulletins, Dealer Alerts, Salesperson Reminders and the VSA website. On a scale of 1 to 10 where 1

means you are completely dissatisfied and 10 means you are completely satisfied, please tell me how satisfied 50
vou are with the following specific elements of the VSA communications.



Satisfaction with Helpfulness of Information on VSA Website

Salespeople

= Again, those with shorter tenure (6 years or less) and females are more likely to award positive and top ratings. Satisfaction has
improved among franchised dealers and males.

Total
TOTAL (n=1,276)

Franchise
(n=761)

Independent
(n=334)

RV

Dealer type

M Rated 10, Completely satisfied M Rated 9
45% 14%
46% 13%
42% 17%
44% 8%

(n=79)*

Before 2004
(n=517)

2005 to 2009
(n=248)

2010 or later
(n=511)

Tenure

Male
(n=1,098)

Female
(n=178)

Gender

Lower Mainland
(n=656)

Outside of LM
(n=620)

Region

Base: All respondents, excluding N/A

QB8. Now | would like to ask you some specific questions about the communications you receive from the VSA,
including Bulletins, Dealer Alerts, Salesperson Reminders and the VSA website. On a scale of 1 to 10 where 1
means you are completely dissatisfied and 10 means you are completely satisfied, please tell me how satisfied

41% 12%
40% 15%
51%
43% 14%
58%
45% 15%
45% 12%

* Small base size, interpret with caution.

vou are with the following specific elements of the VSA communications.

Rated 8 Rated 7 Rated 6

12%  7%V4% 82% A 77%
11% 8% 3% 81%A 77%
15% 7% 4%(85%) 80%
5% 6% 74% 79%
7% 4% 76% 74%
6% 3% 79% 75%

11% 8% 4%(88%) 87%
8%V 4% 81% A 78%

10% 8% 4% 82% 79%
7% 4% 83% 78%

Top-5 2014
(n=varies)

10% 4% 4% 88%

O Significantly higher than one or more sub-groups.
Av Significantly higher/lower than previous wave.

51



Satisfaction with Ease of Finding Information on the VSA Website
Salespeople

= Similarly, females and those licenced since 2010 or later rate the ease of finding information more positively than their counterparts.

TOTAL

Dealer type

Tenure

Gender

Region

M Rated 10, Completely satisfied M Rated 9

Total
(n=1,276)

Franchise
(n=762)

Independent
(n=331)

RV
(n=81)*

Before 2004
(n=517)

2005 to 2009
(n=246)

2010 or later
(n=513)

Male
(n=1,098)

Female
(n=178)

Lower Mainland

(n=659)

Outside of LM
(n=617)

Base: All respondents, excluding N/A

QB8. Now | would like to ask you some specific questions about the communications you receive from the VSA,

including Bulletins, Dealer Alerts, Salesperson Reminders and the VSA website. On a scale of 1 to 10 where 1

means you are completely dissatisfied and 10 means you are completely satisfied, please tell me how satisfied 52
vou are with the following specific elements of the VSA communications.

42%

43%
41%

42%

37%

36%

51%

40%

42%

43%

55%

12%

12%

13%

7%

11%

16%

12%

13%

11%

* Small base size, interpret with caution.

Rated 8 Rated 7 Rated 6

13% 9% 5% 81%

13% 9% 5% (82%)
16% 8% 5%(83%)

12% 7% 2% 70%

13% 11% 5% 77%
15% 7% 6% 80%
11% 12% 8% 4%(86%)

14% 10% 5% 81%

12% 11% 4% 5%

12% 10% 5% 82%

8% 5% 82%

O Significantly higher than one or more sub-groups.



Satisfaction with Helpfulness of Dealer Alerts and Salesperson Reminders
Salespeople

= Once again the same subgroups (females/licenced since 2010 or later) rate more positively regarding the helpfulness of the dealer
alerts and salesperson reminders and are most likely to award perfect scores.

M Rated 10, Completely satisfied M Rated 9 Rated 8 Rated 7 Rated 6

TOTAL (nzfggg; 49% 12% 11% 8% 4% 84%
Franchise 49% T 10% 8% 4% 83%
Dealer type '"depe(';g'g‘g) 48% 15% 11% 8% 3%(85%)
=g 46% T 10% 6% 75%
Before 2004 46% Tl 11% 9% 4% 82%
Tenure 2005 to 2009 46% T 12% 8% 4% 83%
2010 or later 54% Pl 10% 6% 4%(86%
_Male 47% Pl 11% 8% 4% 82%
Gender (n=1,109)
Female 59% 13% 10% 4% 4%(90%
(n=173)
Lower Mainland 48% T 10% 8% 4% 83%
Region ide of L
Outside of LM 50% T 11% 7% 3% 83%
Base: All respondents, excluding N/A * Small base size, interpret with caution. O Significantly higher than one or more sub-groups.

QB8. Now | would like to ask you some specific questions about the communications you receive from the VSA,

including Bulletins, Dealer Alerts, Salesperson Reminders and the VSA website. On a scale of 1 to 10 where 1

means you are completely dissatisfied and 10 means you are completely satisfied, please tell me how satisfied 53
vou are with the following specific elements of the VSA communications.



VSA Website: Frequency of Visits
Salespeople
= Use of the VSA website remains low, with half reporting visiting it once or twice a year. However, there is a lift in those who use it

on a weekly basis, albeit it is still a small proportion (7% up from 5% in 2014). Salespeople who received their licence recently (2010
or later) are more likely to visit the website weekly or monthly versus those who have held their licence longer.

TOTAL M Visit weekly I Visit monthly Visit once or twice a year Never visit it
n192) IR 30% 49% 13%
Franchise 6% 29% 50% 15%
Dealer type (n=801) Ml . ? ?
Independent P 36% 45% 11%
A 6 20% A 13%
Before 2004
. (n=587) IEXAJ 30%
enure
2005 to 2909 |IEA 25% 2/
2010 of later. FggPR 3% a3%
Gender e 30% 49% 14%
Female EA 31% 49% 11%
. Lower Mainland 31% 47% 13%
egion )
0utsnde(g:6L6I\3/I) 6% 299, 51% 14%
O Significantly higher than one or more sub-groups.
Base: All respondents * Small base size, interpret with caution. Av Significantly higher/lower than previous wave.

QB10. Which of the following best describes how often you visit the VSA website? 54
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Satisfaction with Salesperson Renewal Process: Top 5 Box
Salespeople

= Like 2014, three-quarters of salespeople are satisfied with the renewal process when looking at scores between 6 to 10. Significant
improvements in positive scores have been reported in the speed and ease of the renewal, the service attitude of the VSA employee
and the completeness of any information provided to you.

Top-5 2014
(n=varies)

Overall salesperson
licence renewal 53% 79 8% 5%3% 77% 74%
(n=1,164)
Speed of completing the renewal 59% O 9% 5%3%Vs7% A 84%
The ease of completing
the renewal 58% 11% 8% 5% 4% 86% A 83%
(n=1,115)

Service attitude of the

VSA employee 58% 798 8% 6% 3% 85% A 82%
(n=999)
The helpfulness of any
information provided to you 56% [1}73 9% 6% 3% 84% 81%
(n=1,051)
The completeness of any
information provided to you 54% 1[1}73 9% 6% 3% 82% A 80%
(n=1,066)
The discount for renewin%ng;\gme) 46% 8% 10% 6% 4% 74% 65%

Base: All respondents, excluding N/A

QB1. On a scale of 1 to 10 where 1 means you are completely dissatisfied and 10 means you are completely satisfied, please tell me how
satisfied you are with the following specific interactions with the VSA that occurredin the last two years.

QB3. Now | would like to ask you some specific questions about the salesperson renewal process you, as a C , .
salesperson, went through with the VSA. On a scale of 1 to 10 where 1 means you are completely dissatisfied A significantly higher/lower than previous wave.
and 10 means you are completely satisfied, please tell me how satisfied you are with the following specific 56
elements of the renewal process, whether it was online or by mail, fax or in-person.



Satisfaction with Salesperson Licence Renewal

Salespeople

= Ratings for the licence renewal process have improved among those who work for a franchised dealership, those who received their

Top-5 2014
Rated7 | Rated 6 (n=varies)

licence before 2004 or 2010 or later.

M Rated 10, Completely satisfied M Rated 9 Rated 8

TOTAL ool 53% 7l 8% 5% 3%V 77% 74%
Franchise 529% Tl 7% 6% 3% 78% A 71%
Dealertype ~Independent 55% T 8%  5%3% 77% 77%
P\ 44% T 13% A 4%1%¥71% 75%
Before 2004 50% Y 8% 6%B% 76%A 69%
Tenure 2005 to 2009 51% L 8% A4%1%V 74% 74%
2010 or later 58% 2l 7% 6%(4%)82%> 82%
. (rale 50% TICER 6% 3%V 76% 73%

Gender '
Fg\mﬁ 72% ITBYBY8% 85%) 81%
Lower Mainland 54% 7l 7% 6% 2% 76% 3%

Region .
Outside of LM 51% T 8%  5%4%)78% 75%
Base: All respondents, excluding N/A * Small base size, interpret with caution. O Significantly higher than one or more sub-groups.

QB1. On a scale of 1 to 10 where 1 means you are completely dissatisfied and 10 means you are
completely satisfied, please tell me how satisfied you are with the following specific
interactions with the VSA that occurred in the last two years.

Av Significantly higher/lower than previous wave.
57



Satisfaction with Speed of Renewal Completion
Salespeople

= Salespeople who have been in the industry for 6 years or less are particularly pleased with the speed of renewal completion.
Satisfaction improved amongst those who work for a franchise dealership and males.

Top-5 2014
M Rated 10, Completely satisfied M Rated 9 Rated 8 Rated 7 Rated 6 (n=varies)
TOTAL iy 59% Tl 9%  5%3%V87%A 84%
Franchise 61% T 9%  5%2%V87%A 81%
Dealertype ~ Independent 58% Tl 9% 4%4% 87% 89%
.\ 50% 14% 12%  5%1%82% 81%
Before 2004 58% T 9% 6% 3%V 86% 81%
Tenure 2005 to 2009 56% O 10% 6% 2% 85% 85%
2010 or later 64% Tl 8% 3%4%C90% 89%
(Male 57% 11% 5% 3%V 86% A 84%
Gender
Female 73% B %A%R2% 90% 88%
Lower Mainland 60% Tl 8% 4%3% 36% 84%
Region .
Outside of LM 58% Tl 1% 6% 2%Vs7% 83%
Base: All respondents, excluding N/A * Small base size, interpret with caution.

O Significantly higher than one or more sub-groups.
QB3. Now I would like to ask you some specific questions about the salesperson renewal process you, as a e eps . .
salesperson, went through with the VSA. On a scale of 1 to 10 where 1 means you are completely dissatisfied and A significantly higher/lower than previous wave.
10 means you are completely satisfied, please tell me how satisfied you are with the following specific elements 58
of the renewal process, whether it was online or by mail, fax or in-person.



Satisfaction with Ease of Renewal
Salespeople

= Again, those with a shorter tenure (6 years or less) are most content with the ease of renewal. Four of the nine subgroups are now
more satisfied with this element compared to 2014.

M Rated 10, Completely satisfied M Rated 9 Rated 8 Rated 7 Rated 6 T((:\g\?aﬁgg
TOTAL iy 58% Tl 8% 5% 4% 86% A 83%
Fran(mnczrgg.ﬁ 58% K8 8% 6% 3% 86%A 79%
Dealertype ~ Independent 59% Tl 9% 5% 4% 8% 86%
.\ 52% T 8% 3%a% 79% 86%
Befor((enz(s)?(g 56% S8 8% 6% 3% 84%A 80%
Tenure 2005 to 2909 52% E7 10% 5% 4% 84% 83%
2010 or later 65% 7 7% 5% 4% 87%
(Male 56% 11% 6% 4% 86%A 81%
Gender

Female 73% TRA%R2% 88% 88%
Lower Mainland 59% Tl 8% 5% 4% 86% 82%

Region .
Outside of LM 58% Tl 8% 6% 3% 86%A 82%

Base: All respondents, excluding N/A * Small base size, interpret with caution.

O Significantly higher than one or more sub-groups.
QB3. Now I would like to ask you some specific questions about the salesperson renewal process you, as a e eps . .
salesperson, went through with the VSA. On a scale of 1 to 10 where 1 means you are completely dissatisfied and A significantly higher/lower than previous wave.
10 means you are completely satisfied, please tell me how satisfied you are with the following specific elements of 59
the renewal process, whether it was online or by mail, fax or in-person.



Satisfaction with Service Attitude
Salespeople

= Nine-in-ten of those who received their licence in 2010 or later award positive ratings to the service attitude received during the
renewal process. Salespeople from a franchise dealership, males and those outside of the Lower Mainland are now more satisfied

than they were in 2014. Top-5 2014
M Rated 10, Completely satisfied M Rated 9 Rated 8 Rated 7 Rated 6
TOTAL ol 58% Tl 8% 6% 3% 85% A 82%
Fran(mnczgng.ge) 58% W8 9%  5%2% 85%A 79%
Dealer type '"depe(';:gf%t) 59% T 8% 7%(4%)88% 86%
-\ 55% T 13%A 6% 3% 85% 84%
Before 2004 56% Tl 9% 5%3% 83% 79%
Tenure 2005 to 290 53% 12% 7% 1%84% 82%
2010 or later 65% Tl 6% 7% 3%91% 87%
. (Male 57% 11% 6% 3% 86% A 81%
Gender
s 70% TTR% 5%2% 87% 90%
Lower Mainland 58% 10% 8% 4%Wa% 84% 82%
; (n=524) 0 ° MRS 84% >
Region .
Outside of LM 58% 10% B 2% 86%A 82%
Base: All respondents, excluding N/A * Small base size, interpret with caution.

O Significantly higher than one or more sub-groups.
QB3. Now I would like to ask you some specific questions about the salesperson renewal process you, as a e eps . .
salesperson, went through with the VSA. On a scale of 1 to 10 where 1 means you are completely dissatisfied AV significantly higher/lower than previous wave.
and 10 means you are completely satisfied, please tell me how satisfied you are with the following specific 60
elements of the renewal process, whether it was online or by mail, fax or in-person.



Satisfaction with Helpfulness of Information Provided
Salespeople

= Again, those with shorter tenure (6 years or less) are particularly pleased with the helpfulness of information provided during the
renewal process.

Top-5 2014
M Rated 10, Completely satisfied M Rated 9 Rated 8 Rated 7 Rated 6
TOTAL neiot 54% Tl 9% 6% 3% 82% 81%
PR 54% Tl 9% 6% 2% 82% 77%
Dealertype ~ Independent 56% Tl 11% 5% 4% 86% 84%
o 51% T 12%  4%4% 80% 84%
Before 2004 50% T 10% 6% 4% 81% 77%
Tenure 2005 to 2909 52% Al 10% 6% 3% 82% 79%
2010 O{n':gts%'; 61% A 8% 6% 2%86% 88%
; (Male 52% 11% 6% 3% 82% 79%
Gender

Fﬁgﬂ;} 70% Y NA4% %1%V 87% 88%
Lower Mainland 54% L7l 9% 5%3% 81% 80%

Region .
Outside of LM 55% T 9% 6% 4% 84% 82%

Base: All respondents, excluding N/A * Small base size, interpret with caution.

O Significantly higher than one or more sub-groups.
QB3. Now I would like to ask you some specific questions about the salesperson renewal process you, as a e eps . .
salesperson, went through with the VSA. On a scale of 1 to 10 where 1 means you are completely dissatisfied AV significantly higher/lower than previous wave.
and 10 means you are completely satisfied, please tell me how satisfied you are with the following specific 61
elements of the renewal process, whether it was online or by mail, fax or in-person.



Satisfaction with Completeness of Information Provided
Salespeople

= Nine-in-ten females and those who are with the industry for 6 years or less award positive ratings compared to their counterparts.
They are also most likely to give perfect scores to this attribute.

M Rated 10, Completely satisfied M Rated 9 Rated 8 Rated 7 Rated 6 I%gvsaﬁg;‘
TOTAL oo 56% T 9% 6% 3% 84% A 80%
Franchise 55% T 8% 6% 3% 82% A 78%
Dealer type '"depe(';:gfggt) 57% 8% 12% 8% 2%V 87% 85%
.\ 51% T 9% 6% 3% 81% 82%
Before 2004 52% A 10% 7% 3% 81% 77%
Tenure 2005 to 2909 51% P 10% 8% 2% 83% 79%
2010 or later 64% 7 8% 5% 3% 87%
; e 54% 10% 7% 3% 84% A 79%
Gender

Fomat, 71% la%552% 87% 85%
Lower Mainland 55% L7l 9% 6% 3% 83% 80%

Region .
Outside of LM 56% 7 9% 7% 2% 83% 81%

Base: All respondents, excluding N/A * Small base size, interpret with caution.

O Significantly higher than one or more sub-groups.
QB3. Now I would like to ask you some specific questions about the salesperson renewal process you, as a e eps . .
salesperson, went through with the VSA. On a scale of 1 to 10 where 1 means you are completely dissatisfied AV significantly higher/lower than previous wave.
and 10 means you are completely satisfied, please tell me how satisfied you are with the following specific 62
elements of the renewal process, whether it was online or by mail, fax or in-person.



Satisfaction with Discount for Renewing Online
Salespeople

= Salespeople are overall more satisfied with the discount received for renewing online compared to 2014. Again, females and those who
received their licence 2010 or later are the most likely to award top ratings.

TOTAL

Dealer type

Tenure

Gender

Region

Total
(n=1,044)

Franchise
(n=622)

Independent
(n=277)

RV
(n=68)*

Before 2004
(n=488)

2005 to 2009
(n=222)

2010 or later
(n=334)

Male
(n=911)

Female
(n=133)

Lower Mainland

(n=547)

M Rated 10, Completely satisfied M Rated 9 Rated 8 Rated 7 Rated 6
46% 798 10% 6% 4% 74% A 65%
44% A 9% 6% 4% 71% A 61%
49% 8% 11% 4% 4% 76% 75%
41% ' 9% 7% 4% 65% 65%
43% 798 9% 6% 6% 72%A 65%
42% 9% 11% 6% 3% 71% 67%
52% W 9% 6% 3% 77% A 68%
44% 798 10% 6% 4% 72% A 65%
56% 38 6% 4% 6% 78% 73%
46% A 9% 5% 4% 72% A 63%
45% 9 10% 7% 5% 75% 69%

Outside of LM

(n=497)

Base: All respondents, excluding N/A

QB3. Now I would like to ask you some specific questions about the salesperson renewal process you, as a
salesperson, went through with the VSA. On a scale of 1 to 10 where 1 means you are completely dissatisfied

* Small base size, interpret with caution.

Top-5 2014
(n=varies)

O Significantly higher than one or more sub-groups.
Av Significantly higher/lower than previous wave.

and 10 means you are completely satisfied, please tell me how satisfied you are with the following specific 63
elements of the renewal process, whether it was online or by mail, fax or in-person.
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Satisfaction with Salesperson Application Process: Top 5 Box
Salespeople

= Almost all salespeople (eight-in-ten) gave ratings of six or higher for satisfaction with the application process.

M Rated 10, Completely satisfied M Rated 9 Rated 8 Rated 7 Rated 6

Top-5 2014
(n=varies)

Overall salesperson licence
application 53% (88 10% 5% 3% S1%A 76%
(n=1,082)

Service attitude of the VSA
employee 59% 11% 9% 5%3% 87% A 82%
(n=1,070)

Speed of completing the online
appli(catior; 54% 12% 12% 6%V3% 87% A 81%
n=995

Speed of completing the paper
application 54% 12% 11% 7% 3% 87% -

(n=1,016)

The completeness of any

information provided to you
(n=1,086)

53% 13% 10% 7% 3% 86% A 81%

The helpfulness of any
information provided to you 54% 12% 11% 6% 3% 86% A 80%

(n=1,078)

The ease of completing the
application 53% 11% 11% 7% 3% 85% A 83%
(n=1,097)

Base: All respondents, excluding N/A

QB1. On a scale of 1 to 10 where 1 means you are completely dissatisfied and 10 means you are completely satisfied, please tell me how
satisfied you are with the following specific interactions with the VSA that occurredin the last two years.

QB2. Now | would like to ask you some specific questions about the salesperson application process you, as a AV significantly higher/lower than previous wave.
salesperson, went through with the VSA. On a scale of 1 to 10 where 1 means you are completely dissatisfied and 10 means you are 65
completely satisfied, please tell me how satisfied you are with the following specific elements of the application process.




Satisfaction with Salesperson Licence Application
Salespeople

= Five out of the ten subgroups now feel more positive with the licence application process, with females and those who have been in
the industry for 6 years or less feeling the most positive.

M Rated 10, Completely satisfied M Rated 9 Rated 8 Rated 7 Rated 6 I%gfaﬁgg
TOTAL 1ot 53% Tl 10% 5%V3%V31%A 76%
Franchise 52% T 9% (6%53% 80%A 74%
Dealertype ~ Independent 54% Tl 11% 3%5% 83% 80%
oy 54% A 12% 3% 73% 77%
Before 2004 50% Tl 10% 4%4% 78% A 69%
Tenure 2005 to 2009 48% 7l 12% 5%3% 76% 74%
2010 of ta 58% Tl 9% 6% 3% 87%
o (Male 51% T3l 10% 5%V a%Vs1% A 74%
enaer
e 69% I 8% 22% 85% 85%
Lower Mainland 53% T 8%  6%2% 79% A 74%
Region .
Outside of LM 53% Al 11% 4%Va% 81% A 77%
Base: All respondents, excluding N/A * Small base size, interpret with caution. O Significantly higher than one or more sub-groups.

QB1. On a scale of 1 to 10 where 1 means you are completely dissatisfied and 10 means you are A significantly higher/lower than previous wave.
completely satisfied, please tell me how satisfied you are with the following specific 66
interactions with the VSA that occurred in the last two years.



Satisfaction with the Ease of Completing the Application

Salespeople

= Again, most subgroups are more satisfied with the ease of completing the application compared to two years ago and more are
awarding perfect ratings to this element. Females and those who obtained their VSA licence 2010 or later are the most positive.

M Rated 10, Completely satisfied M Rated 9

Total
TOTAL (n=1,097)

Franchise
(n=670)

Independent
(n=292)

RV
(n=60)*

Dealer type

Before 2004
(n=402)

2005 to 2009
(n=199)

2010 or later
(n=496)

Tenure

Male
(n=945)

Female
(n=152)

Gender

Lower Mainland
(n=571)

Outside of LM
(n=526)

Region

Base: All respondents, excluding N/A

QB2. Now I would like to ask you some specific questions about the salesperson application process you, as a
salesperson, went through with the VSA. On a scale of 1 to 10 where 1 means you are completely dissatisfied

53%

53%
52%

57%

51%
47%

58%

52%

64%

54%

52%

* Small base size, interpret with caution.

Rated 8

11%

11%

12%

7%

10%

11%

12%

10%

12%

and 10 means you are completely satisfied, please tell me how satisfied you are with the following specific

elements of the application process.

Rated 7

11%

10%
14%
17%

Rated 6

7% 3% 85% A

7% (4%)85% A
8% 1%87%

392% 86%

11% (9% )3% 84% A
13% 8% 3% 82%

E  11% 5% 3% 90%)
11% 8% 3% 86%A
Al 11%  5%3% 92%
11% 7% 3% 85%

12% 7% 3% 86%A

Top-5 2014
(n=varies)

83%

81%

82%

86%

76%

85%

89%

81%

86%

82%

82%

O Significantly higher than one or more sub-groups.
Av Significantly higher/lower than previous wave.
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Satisfaction with Service Attitude of the VSA Employee
Salespeople

= Again, satisfaction with the service attitude of VSA employees during the application process has improved across the board. Those
who joined VSA recently (6 years or less) again rate most positively.

M Rated 10, Completely satisfied M Rated 9 Rated 8 Rated 7 Rated 6 I%gvsaﬁg;‘

JOIAL el 59% TCl 9% 5%3% 87%A 82%
Franchise 60% T 8% 5%2% 86% A 80%
Dealertype ~ Independent 57% Tl 10% 5%3% 88% 84%
i\ 52% PO 11% 7% 2% 83% 84%
Before 2004 54% Tl 9% 6% 4% 83% A 75%
Tenure 2005 to 2009 51% T 12% | 5%3% 84% 81%
2010 or later 66% RO 7% 5%2%91%) 90%
— (Male 57% P 9% (6%2% 86% A 80%
Female 70% 2 8%1%¥3% 89% 90%
Lower Ma;glggg 59% T 8% 4%W3% 84% A 80%

Region .
Outside of LM 59% Pl 9% 6%2% 88% A 82%

Base: All respondents, excluding N/A * Small base size, interpret with caution.

O Significantly higher than one or more sub-groups.
QB2. Now I would like to ask you some specific questions about the salesperson application process you, as a e eps . .
salesperson, went through with the VSA. On a scale of 1 to 10 where 1 means you are completely dissatisfied AV significantly higher/lower than previous wave.
and 10 means you are completely satisfied, please tell me how satisfied you are with the following specific 68
elements of the application process.



Satisfaction with Speed of Completing the Online Application

Salespeople

= Salespeople who received their licence 6 years ago or less feel most positive with the speed of the application process. Again, positive
sentiments amongst most subgroups have improved over the past two years.

M Rated 10, Completely satisfied M Rated 9

Total
TOTAL (n=995)

Franchise
(n=611)

Independent
(n=259)

RV
(n=57)*

Dealer type

Before 2004
(n=377)

2005 to 2009
Tenure (n=182)

2010 or later
(n=436)

Male
(n=870)

Female
(n=125)

Gender

Lower Mainland
(n=519)

Outside of LM
(n=476)

Region

Base: All respondents, excluding N/A

54%

54%
53%
60%

53%
46%

59%

52%

68%

54%

54%

* Small base size, interpret with caution.

Rated 6

6% 3% 87% A

6%V 3% 86% A
4%W2%87%

11% 5% 7% 87%

Rated 8 Rated 7
12% 12%
12% 11%
13% 15%
4%
12% 10%
13% 14%
12%
13% 12%
7%
12% 11%
12% 12%

QB2. Now I would like to ask you some specific questions about the salesperson application process you, as a
salesperson, went through with the VSA. On a scale of 1 to 10 where 1 means you are completely dissatisfied
and 10 means you are completely satisfied, please tell me how satisfied you are with the following specific

elements of the application process.

6% 4% 85% A

8% 4% 85%

12%  5%W2%90%)

6%¥3% 86%A
9% 2%2% 88%

6%V 4% 87% A
6%V 2% 86%

Top-5 2014
(n=varies)

81%

80%

82%

86%

74%

81%

88%

80%

88%

80%

83%

O Significantly higher than one or more sub-groups.
Av Significantly higher/lower than previous wave.
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Satisfaction with the Completeness of Information Provided
Salespeople

= Similarly, those who have been in the industry since 2010 or later are more satisfied about the completeness of information provided
during the salesperson application process. Several subgroups are now more likely to award perfect scores to this attribute.

M Rated 10, Completely satisfied M Rated 9 Rated 8 Rated 7 Rated 6 I(:\gvsasl?eg
TOTAL (1o 53% T 10% 7% 3% 86% A 81%
Franchise 54% T 9% 7% 3% 86% A 79%
Dealertype ~ Independent 52% VO 12% 7% 2% 87% 82%
i\ 51% A 15% 5% 5% 81% 82%
Before 2004 48% T 12% | 8% 3% 83%A 74%
Tenure 2005 to 2009 49% P 13% | 8% 3% 85% 82%
2010 or later 60% T 8%V 6% 25590% 87%
. Male 51% VT 10% (8%)2%V85% A 80%
enaer

Female 67% T 9% 3%4% 90% 87%
Lower Mainland 52% T 9% | 7% 3% 84% 81%

Region .
Outside of LM 55% P 11% 7% 3% 88% A 81%

Base: All respondents, excluding N/A * Small base size, interpret with caution.

O Significantly higher than one or more sub-groups.
QB2. Now I would like to ask you some specific questions about the salesperson application process you, as a e eps . .
salesperson, went through with the VSA. On a scale of 1 to 10 where 1 means you are completely dissatisfied AV significantly higher/lower than previous wave.
and 10 means you are completely satisfied, please tell me how satisfied you are with the following specific 70
elements of the application process.



Satisfaction with the Helpfulness of Information Provided
Salespeople

= Those with shorter tenure (6 years or less) are again the most likely to find the information provided during the application process to
be helpful. Five out of the ten subgroups feel more positive this year.

M Rated 10, Completely satisfied B Rated 9 Rated 8 Rated 7 Rated 6 I(:\gvsasl?eg
TOTAL neiotal 54% T 11% 6% 3% 86%A 80%
Franchise 54% T 9% 6% 4% 84% A 79%
Dealertype ~ Independent 529% 13% 6% 2% 87% 81%
.\ 53% T 15% 6% 3% 85% 81%
Before 2004 51% 7l 12% 6% 3% 81% A 74%
Tenure 2005 to 2009 45% 13% 13% | 7% 3% 81% 78%
2010 or later 60% T 9% 6% 3%C91%) 89%
Male 52% T 11% 6% 3% 84%A 79%
(n=929) 0 ° () 6 370 () ()
Gender
Female 66% Tl 9%  4%3% 91% 89%
Lower Mainland 54% P 10%  5%3% 84% A 79%
Region .
Outside of LM 54% YOl 1% 7% 3% 86%A 80%
Base: All respondents, excluding N/A * Small base size, interpret with caution.

O Significantly higher than one or more sub-groups.
QB2. Now I would like to ask you some specific questions about the salesperson application process you, as a e eps . .
salesperson, went through with the VSA. On a scale of 1 to 10 where 1 means you are completely dissatisfied AV significantly higher/lower than previous wave.
and 10 means you are completely satisfied, please tell me how satisfied you are with the following specific 71
elements of the application process.



Satisfaction with the Speed of Completing Paper Application

Salespeople
= Those with shorter tenure (6 years or less) are again the most likely to be most satisfied with the speed of completing the paper
application.
M Rated 10, Completely satisfied B Rated 9 Rated 8 Rated 7 Rated 6 I%gvsaﬁg;‘
TOTAL neiota 54% T 11% 7% 3% 87% -
Franchise 54% T 1% 7% 3% 87% -
Dealer type '"depe('gfgg"f) 53% 13% 12% 6% 4% 88% -
-\ 59% T 12% 4% 83% -
Before 2004 49% T 12% 8% 3% 83% -
Tenure 2005 to 2009 50% P 10% 8% 4% 84% -
2010 or later 59% T 10% 6% 2%090%> -
. (Male 52% T 1% (8% B3% 87% -
Gender
Female 64% 7 11% 3%8% 90% -
Lower Mainland 56% Tl 10% 7% 3% 87% -
Region ide of L
Outside of M 52% 14% 12% 6% 3% 87% -
Base: All respondents, excluding N/A * Small base size, interpret with caution.

O Significantly higher than one or more sub-groups.
QB2. Now I would like to ask you some specific questions about the salesperson application process you, as a e eps . .
salesperson, went through with the VSA. On a scale of 1 to 10 where 1 means you are completely dissatisfied AV significantly higher/lower than previous wave.
and 10 means you are completely satisfied, please tell me how satisfied you are with the following specific 72
elements of the application process.



Ipsos

Appendix 7:




Satisfaction with the Most Recent Course: Top 5 Box
Salespeople

= Salespeople are particularly satisfied with the VSA employee/course facilitator and the registration process — each receiving positive
ratings from more than eight-in-ten salespeople.

M Rated 10, Completely satisfied M Rated 9 Rated 8 Rated 7 Rated 6 .E?\Ejaﬁgi;‘
Overall course relevance
and quality 39% 9% 11% 9% 4% 72% 71%

(n=1,183)

Service attitude of the VSA

employee doing your 56% 14% 9% 5%3% 87% 87%
registration
(n=785)

The knowledge and skills of the 539 14% 10% 5%3% 85% 36%
course facilitator
(n=782)
Speed of completing

the registration 51% 13% 11% 6% 4% 85% 82%
(n=851)

The ease of completing

the registration

(n=854)

The helpfulness of the
information in the course 42% G 10% - 8% 5% 75% 75%
(n=857)

The overall course format

and experience 40% 11% 11% 8% 5% 75% 74%

(n=853)

The frequency with which you
are required to attend courses 39% VB 8% 6% 4% 66% 66%
(n=833)

50% 13% 12% 6% 3% 84% 84%

Base: Those who took courses, excluding N/A

QB11. Now I would like to ask you some specific questions about the most recent course you took from the VSA. AV significantly higher/lower than previous wave.
On a scale of 1 to 10 where 1 means you are completely dissatisfied and 10 means you are completely satisfied, 74
please tell me how satisfied you are with the following specific elements of the course.



Satisfaction with Course Registration
Salespeople

= In terms of course registration, those who are newer in the industry (joined 2010 or later) and females are more satisfied than their
counterparts. They are also more likely to award top ratings.

Top-5 2014
M Rated 10, Completely satisfied M Rated 9 Rated 8 Rated 7 Rated 6

TOTAL i 48% Tl 9% 7% 4% 78% 76%
Franchise 47% T 9% 8% 4% 79% 75%
Dealer type '“depe(';g'go';t) 49% L9 10% 6% 3% 77% 80%
.\ 47% 2 9% 3% 1% 73% 70%
Before 2004 41% T 10% 7% 73% 69%
Tenure 2005 to 2009 43% T 9% 5%3% 72% 74%
2010 O{n'jfg% 58% 7 8% 8% 3%W 86% 88%
(rale 46% T 10% 7% 4% 77% 75%

Gender '
Female 64% Y7l 6% 5% 3%C87% 87%
Lower Mainland 49% 'l 8% 7% 3% 76% 73%

Region .
°Ut5'de(gst7"5’; 48% T 10% 7% 4% 79% 78%
Base: All respondents, excluding N/A * Small base size, interpret with caution. O Significantly higher than one or more sub-groups.

QB1. On a scale of 1 to 10 where 1 means you are completely dissatisfied and 10 means you are A significantly higher/lower than previous wave.
completely satisfied, please tell me how satisfied you are with the following specific 75
interactions with the VSA that occurred in the last two years.



Satisfaction Course Relevance and Quality

Salespeople

= Course relevance and quality is rated more highly among females, those from independent dealerships and those with a shorter
tenure (6 years or less). Of note, those from the Lower Mainland are more likely to award top ratings compared to two years ago.

M Rated 10, Completely satisfied M Rated 9

Total
TOTAL (n=1,183)

Franchise
(n=717)

Independent
(n=309)

RV
(n=74)*

Dealer type

Before 2004
(n=474)

2005 to 2009
(n=227)

2010 or later
(n=482)

Tenure

Male
(n=1,029)

Female
(n=154)

Gender

Lower Mainland
(n=613)

Outside of LM
(n=570)

Region

Base: All respondents, excluding N/A

QB1. On a scale of 1 to 10 where 1 means you are completely dissatisfied and 10 means you are

39% 9%
38% 10%
41% 10%
39% v )'V7%
29% 9% 11%
32% 9% 10%
52%
36% 9%
58%
39% 8%
39% 10%

* Small base size, interpret with caution.

completely satisfied, please tell me how satisfied you are with the following specific
interactions with the VSA that occurred in the last two years.

Top-5 2014

Rated 8 Rated 7 Rated 6
11% 9% 4%V 72% 71%
10% 9% 4% 71% 69%
14% 7% 4%¥W76%> 74%
8% 8% 63% 69%
8% 64% 63%
11% 4%V 66% 67%

9% 2% 85%

10% 12%

12% 5% 72% 69%
88 8% 3%W3%(82%) 83%

10% 9% 5% 71% 70%
12% 8% 4% 73% 71%

O Significantly higher than one or more sub-groups.
Av Significantly higher/lower than previous wave.

76



Satisfaction with Service Attitude

Salespeople

= Those with the shortest tenure (6 years or less) are most satisfied with the service attitude of VSA staff.

Top-5 2014
M Rated 10, Completely satisfied M Rated 9 Rated 8 Rated 7 Rated 6 (n=varies)

Total

TOTAL (n=785)

Franchise
(n=445)

Independent

Dealer type (n=175)

RV
(n=40)**

Before 2004
(n=297)

2005 to 2009
(n=153)

2010 or later
(n=335)

Tenure

Male
(n=679)

Female
(n=106)

Gender

Lower Mainland
(n=394)

Outside of LM
(n=391)

Region

56%

57%

54%

48%
49%

66%

54%

68%

55%

57%

Note: Base sizes are too small to report on RV Dealerships.

Base: Those who took courses, excluding N/A

QB11. Now | would like to ask you some specific questions about the most recent course you took from the VSA. A

* Small base size, interpret with caution.

14% 9% 5%3% 87%

13% 8% 5%3% 86%

18% 9% 6% 4% 91%
14% 10% 6% 4% 82%

V7 10% C7% 8% 83%

14%

15%

14%

On a scale of 1 to 10 where 1 means you are completely dissatisfied and 10 means you are completely satisfied,
please tell me how satisfied you are with the following specific elements of the course.

VA 7% 3R%92%)

5% 3% 86%

i U579 %3 % 88%

8% 5%3% 86%
9% 5% 4% 89%

87%

86%

87%

82%

84%

93%

86%

91%

83%

89%

O Significantly higher than one or more sub-groups.

V Ssignificantly higher/lower than previous wave.

77



Satisfaction with the Knowledge and Skills of Course Facilitator

Salespeople
= Satisfaction with the knowledge and skills of course facilitator is highest among those who received their licence less than 6 years
ago.
M Rated 10, Completely satisfied M Rated 9 Rated 8 Rated 7 Rated 6 T(‘:,'Z‘f’af,g;‘
TOTAL okl 53% V7 10% 5%3% 85% 86%
Franchise 53% T 10%  5%2% 83% 85%
Dealertype ~ Independent 53% 16% 11% 3%5% 88% 85%
-\ 50% T 10% 6% 82% -
Before 2004 41% 13% 12% 77% 81%
Tenure 2005 to 2009 44% 17% 10% 6% 3% 80% 79%
2010 o(rnI=a3t3ezr) 67% 12% 8% 3ty.z<y 94%
. (n“z"sasg 51% 14% 11% 5% 4% 85% 85%
Gender
Fg’:‘lﬁﬂﬁ 67% i[9 5% 3%% 86% 92%
Lower Mainland 50% T 10%  5%3% 83% 83%
Region .
Outside of LM 56% P 10% 5% 4% 87% 88%

Note: Base sizes are too small to report on RV in 2014.

O Significantly higher than one or more sub-groups.

Base: Those who took courses, excluding N/A * Small base size, interpret with caution.

QB11. Now I would like to ask you some specific questions about the most recent course you took from the VSA. A significantly higher/lower than previous wave.
On a scale of 1 to 10 where 1 means you are completely dissatisfied and 10 means you are completely satisfied, 78
please tell me how satisfied you are with the following specific elements of the course.



Satisfaction with Ease of Completing the Registration
Salespeople

= Again, those who received their licence in 2010 or later are most satisfied with the ease of completing their registration. While six-in-
ten females still award top ratings to this aspect, they are less satisfied overall compared to two years ago.

M Rated 10, Completely satisfied M Rated 9 Rated 8 Rated 7 Rated 6 I(:\gvsasl?eg
TOTAL okl 50% T 12% 6% 3% 84% 84%
Franchise 49% T 12% 6% 4% 83% 85%
Dealer type '"depe(ﬁgfogt) 52% 14% 11% 6% 4% 87% 84%
A 47% 12% 18%  4%2V83% -
Before 2004 43% 13% 14% 6% 81% 78%
Tenure 2005 tc()nztll% 45% 14% 13% 4%V3% 79% 84%
2010 or later 60% Tl 1%  6%1WQ0% 91%
(n"z"?z';-; 48% 13% 13%  (6%)3% 83% 81%
Gender
Female 61% O 9% 2% 2% 85% ¥ 94%
Lower Ma};‘lﬁ;‘ﬂ 52% 12% 12% 6% 3% 85% 82%
Region .
Outside of LM 49% 14% 12% 6% 4% 85% 86%

Note: Base sizes are too small to report on RV Dealerships in 2014.
Base: Those who took courses, excluding N/A * Small base size, interpret with caution. O Significantly higher than one or more sub-groups.

QB11. Now I would like to ask you some specific questions about the most recent course you took from the VSA. A significantly higher/lower than previous wave.
On a scale of 1 to 10 where 1 means you are completely dissatisfied and 10 means you are completely satisfied, 79
please tell me how satisfied you are with the following specific elements of the course.



Satisfaction with Speed of Completing the Registration

Salespeople

= Similarly, those with shorter tenure (2010 or later) are more satisfied with the speed of completing the registration. Males are more
satisfied with the process compared to 2014.

M Rated 10, Completely satisfied M Rated 9

Total

TOTAL (n=851)

Franchise
(n=536)

Independent
(n=206)

RV
(n=57)*

Dealer type

Before 2004
(n=330)

2005 to 2009
(n=174)

2010 or later
(n=347)

Tenure

Male
(n=724)

Female
(n=127)

Gender

Lower Mainland
(n=420)

Outside of LM
(n=431)

Region

51%

52%
49%

49%

44%
45%

61%

49%

64%

52%

50%

Note: Base sizes are too small to report on RV Dealerships in 2014.

Base: Those who took courses, excluding N/A

QB11. Now I would like to ask you some specific questions about the most recent course you took from the VSA. A

* Small base size, interpret with caution.

Top-5 2014

Rated 8 Rated 7 Rated 6 (n=varies)
E 11% 6% 4% 85% 82%
P 9% 7% 3% 83% 82%
15% 13% 5% 6% 88% 83%

9% 16%  5%2% 81% -

14% 11% 6% 81% 75%
14% 11%V 5%2% 77% 82%
T 10% 7% 2%@0% 88%
E  11% 7% A4% 84% A 80%
Tl 8% 2V2 87% 92%
T 10% 6% 3% 83% 80%
13% 12% 6% 4% 85% 83%

O Significantly higher than one or more sub-groups.

On a scale of 1 to 10 where 1 means you are completely dissatisfied and 10 means you are completely satisfied,
please tell me how satisfied you are with the following specific elements of the course.

V Ssignificantly higher/lower than previous wave.

80



Satisfaction with Helpfulness of the Information in the Course

Salespeople

= Those with shorter tenure (6 years or less) tend to find the information in the course to be more helpful.

M Rated 10, Completely satisfied

Total

TOTAL (n=857)

Franchise
(n=538)

Independent
(n=207)

RV
(n=59)*

Dealer type

Before 2004
(n=337)

2005 to 2009
(n=177)

2010 or later
(n=343)

Tenure

Male
(n=731)

Female
(n=126)

Gender

Lower Mainland
(n=422)

Outside of LM
(n=435)

Region

Note: Base sizes are too small to report on RV Dealerships in 2014.

Base: Those who took courses, excluding N/A

M Rated 9 Rated 8 Rated 7 Rated 6 Top-5 2014

(n=varies)
42% 70 10% 8% 5% 75% 75%
43% O 1% 8% 4% 76% 75%
43% 11% 9% 8% (7% X78%) 78%
37% N 8% 5% 7% 64% -
32% Tl 1% 8% 66% 69%
34% 13% W7 2% 68% 69%
57% O 10% 6% 4%(87% 86%
40% L 11% 8% 5% 74% 73%
56% 7 6% 6% 2% 80% 89%
41% K 9% 8% 4% 73% 74%
44% T 1% 7% 5% 76% 77%

* Small base size, interpret with caution.

QB11. Now I would like to ask you some specific questions about the most recent course you took from the VSA.
On a scale of 1 to 10 where 1 means you are completely dissatisfied and 10 means you are completely satisfied,
please tell me how satisfied you are with the following specific elements of the course.

O Significantly higher than one or more sub-groups.

Av Significantly higher/lower than previous wave.
81



Satisfaction with the Overall Course Format and Experience
Salespeople

= Those who received their VSA licence within the last 6 years are more satisfied with the overall course format and experience.

TOTAL

Dealer type

Tenure

Gender

Region

Lower Mainland

Outside of LM

M Rated 10, Completely satisfied M Rated 9

Total

(n=853) 11%

40%

Franchise
(n=539)

Independent
(n=203)

RV
(n=59)*

41% 9%

41% 13%

37% YO 7%

Before 2004
(n=336)

2005 to 2009
(n=176)

2010 or later
(n=341)

32% 9% 12%

31% 13%

53%

Male
(n=726)

Female
(n=127)

38% 11%

56%

iy 41% 9%

40% 12%

(n=430)

Note: Base sizes are too small to report on RV Dealerships in 2014.

Base: Those who took courses, excluding N/A
QB11. Now I would like to ask you some specific questions about the most recent course you took from the VSA.

* Small base size, interpret with caution.

11%

Rated 8 Rated 7 Rated 6
11% 8% 5% 75% 74%
12% 8% 4% 74% 74%
11% 7% 6% 78% 77%
7% 8% 67% -
7% 68% 67%
10% 3% 68% 71%
12% 10% 8% 3%(86%) 86%
11% 9% 5% 74% 71%
K7 7% 4%3% 81% 86%
11% 9% 3% 73% 72%
11% 7% (6% 76% 77%

Top-5 2014
(n=varies)

O Significantly higher than one or more sub-groups.
Av Significantly higher/lower than previous wave.

On a scale of 1 to 10 where 1 means you are completely dissatisfied and 10 means you are completely satisfied, 82
please tell me how satisfied you are with the following specific elements of the course.



Satisfaction with Frequency You Are Required to Attend Courses
Salespeople

= Females and salespeople with shorter tenure (2010 or later) are most likely to give top scores when it comes to the frequency of the
courses and are the most positive overall.

Top-5 2014
M Rated 10, Completely satisfied M Rated 9 Rated 8 Rated 7 Rated 6
TOTAL ot 39% T 8% 6% 4% 66% 66%
Franchise 40% 7 8% 6% 4%G67% 67%
Dealertype ~ Independent 38% T 8% 6% 5% 66% 65%
sy 25% T 15%  2%4% 53% -
Before 2004 29% 2l 9% 4% 55% 50%
Tenure 2005 to 2009 29% 7l 9% 6% 3% 56% 63%
2010 o{nLa?>t2E!2'i 54% KN 7%V 7% 29X 81%) 86%
(n“="7a1|ﬁ 37% W 8% 6% 5% 63% 62%
Gender
Fngg'g 50% 15% 7% 4%R29 82%
Lower Mainland 40% T 8% 6% 3% 65% 63%
Region .
Outside of LV 38% T 8% 6% 67% 67%
Note: Base sizes are too small to report on RV Dealerships in 2014. O Significantly higher than one or more sub-groups
Base: Those who took courses, excluding N/A * Small base size, interpret with caution. g . . ’
QB11. Now | would like to ask you some specific questions about the most recent course you took from the vsA. MV Significantly higher/lower than previous wave.
On a scale of 1 to 10 where 1 means you are completely dissatisfied and 10 means you are completely satisfied, 83

please tell me how satisfied you are with the following specific elements of the course.



& Most Recent Course: In-Person or Online

= While the majority still took their VSA course in-person, the proportion is much lower than 2014 (83%) with more salespeople now
reporting they took the course online (25% up from 17% in 2014). Introduction of the webinar courses has also offered an alternative
to taking courses in person.
M In-person @ Webinar Online

TOTAL okl 54%V 21% 25% A
Fra?nczgi% 52% 21% 27% A
Dealer type '"depe(';g'glgt) 66% 'V 19% 16%
o 37%Y 23% 40% A
Before 2004 529/ 12% G1%) 4
Tenure 2005 t?nzcl)gg 48%\/ 18% (34%) A
2010 or later 59% 32% 9%
(Male 54%\/ 20% 26% A
Gender F |
(A1) 51%V 30% 19%
Lower Mainland 67% 10% 23% A
Region ide of L
Outside of 1M 4197 32% 27%

O Significantly higher than one or more sub-groups.
Av Significantly higher/lower than previous wave.

84

Note: Note: Webinar with online self-study added in 2016.
Base: Those who took courses * Small base size, interpret with caution.
QB12. How did you take your most recent VSA course?



Ipsos
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Satisfaction with VSA’s Compliance Action: Top 5 Box
Salespeople

= Up 11 percentage points from 2014, seven-in-ten salespeople awarded positive scores on VSA’s overall compliance action.
Salespeople are generally satisfied on the specific elements related to compliance action.

M Rated 10, Completely satisfied M Rated 9 Rated 8 Rated 7 Rated 6 .E?‘E"f-’aflgi;‘
Overall compliance action of
any kind, such as warning @ e o 0z O 0
letter or a hearing A N 7% 7% 4% 71% A 60%

(n=518)

How well the compliance action
was explained to you 44% 11% 10% 11% 7% 83% 77%
(n=84)*

The ease of completing the

compliance ?ncztgg)g 42% 6% 18% 5% 10% 81% 78%

Service attitude of the
VSA employee 48% 9% 15% 3%3% 78% 80%
(n=86)*

Speed of completing the
compliance action 44% 4% 17% 7% 6% 78% 74%
(n=82)*

The fairness of the
compliance action 43% 8% 11% 5% 6% 73% 71%
(n=84)*

|

Base: Those who had compliance action, excluding N/A

QB1. On a scale of 1 to 10 where 1 means you are completely dissatisfied and 10 means you are completely satisfied, please tell me how
satisfied you are with the following specific interactions with the VSA that occurredin the last two years.

QB7. Now | would like to ask you some specific questions about the compliance action by the VSA, such as a
warning letter or hearing, you had with the VSA. On a scale of 1 to 10 where 1 means you are completely dissatisfied and 10 means you 86
are completely satisfied, please tell me how satisfied you are with the following specific elements of the compliance action by the VSA.

Av Significantly higher/lower than previous wave.



Satisfaction with Compliance Action of Any Kind
Salespeople

= Compared to 2014, five out of the ten subgroups are more content wit the VSA in regards to compliance action. Those recently
licenced (2010 or later) are the satisfied.

o Top-5 2014
M Rated 10, Completely satisfied M Rated 9 Rated 8 Rated 7 Rated 6 (n=varies)
TOTAL otal 44% Tl 7% 7% 4% 71% A 60%
Franchise 43% T 6% 7% 3% 68% A 57%
Dealertype ~ Independent 42% T 9% 1% 5% 72% 60%
RV
(n=21)**
Before 2004 41% 7 9% 6% 5% 70%A 56%
Tenure 2005 t?nzcllgg 37% 8 8% 8% 1%61% 59%
2010 or later 51% 7Al%¥6% 4%A (7a% 69%
Male 43% 7l 7% 7% 4% 709 58%
(n=467) () () o o 4% 70% A o
Gender F I
(b1 55% MA%R% 69% -
Lower Mainland 0 0 0 % 49 0 9
- (h=312) 44% /3 6% 7% 4% 69% A 59%
egion .
Outside of LM 43% 7l 8% 7% 4% 71% 61%

Note: Base sizes are too small to report on female in 2014 and RV Dealerships in 2014 and 2015.

Base: All respondents, excluding N/A * Small base size, interpret with caution. O Significantly higher than one or more sub-groups.

QB1. On a scale of 1 to 10 where 1 means you are completely dissatisfied and 10 means you are A significantly higher/lower than previous wave.
completely satisfied, please tell me how satisfied you are with the following specific 87
interactions with the VSA that occurred in the last two years.



Satisfaction with Service Attitude

Salespeople
= Among the different subgroups, there are no significant differences in their ratings for service attitude.
M Rated 10, Completely satisfied M Rated 9 Rated 8 Rated 7 Rated 6 Top-5 2014
(n=varies)
Total 48% 9% 15%3%8% 78% 80%
TOTAL (n=86)* (1) () () (] (J (]
Franchise 51% 10% 16%  3%% 82% 82%
Independent
(n=21)** -
Dealer type (n=2)** -
Before 2004
(n=54)* 46% 9% 17% 29%A% 78% 82%
2005 to 2009
(n=19)** -
2010 or later
Tenure (n=13)** -
Male
(n=78)* 46% 9% 17% 3%3% 78% 78%
Female
(n=8)** -
Gender Lower Mainland
(n=48)** -
Outside of LM
(n=38)** -

Note: Independent and RV dealers, tenures from 2005 to 2009 and 2010 or later, female, Lower Mainland and
Outside of Lower Mainland base sizes too small to report.

Base: Those who had compliance action, excluding N/A * Small base size, interpret with caution. O Significantly higher than one or more sub-groups
QB7. Now | would like to ask you some specific questions about the compliance action by the VSA, such as a C g , ,
warning letter or hearing, you had with the VSA. On a scale of 1 to 10 where 1 means you are completely AV significantly higher/lower than previous wave.
dissatisfied and 10 means you are completely satisfied, please tell me how satisfied you are with the following 88
specific elements of the compliance action by the VSA.



Satisfaction with Ease of Completing the Compliance Action
Salespeople

= Approximately four-in-five salespeople are satisfied with the ease of completing the compliance action.

- Top-5 2014
M Rated 10, Completely satisfied M Rated 9 Rated 8 Rated 7 Rated 6 (n=varies)

TOTAL ! 2% A is% 5% 10%  81% 78%
Franchise 46% 5% 20% 5% 5% 81% 77%

Independent
(n=21)**

RV
Dealer type (n=2)** -

Before 2004
(n=53)* 40% (4 19% 8% 9% @ 82% 79%
2005 to 2009
(n=18)**

2010 or later
Tenure (n=13)** -

Male
(n=76)* 39% 7% 18% 5% 9% 78% 76%

Female
(n=8)** -

Gender

Lower Mainland
(n=46)** -

Outside of LM
(n=38)** -

Note: Independent and RV dealers, tenures from 2005 to 2009 and 2010 or later, female, Lower Mainland and
Outside of Lower Mainland base sizes too small to report.

Base: Those who had compliance action, excluding N/A * Small base size, interpret with caution. O Significantly higher than one or more sub-groups
QB7. Now | would like to ask you some specific questions about the compliance action by the VSA, such as a C g , ,
warning letter or hearing, you had with the VSA. On a scale of 1 to 10 where 1 means you are completely AV significantly higher/lower than previous wave.
dissatisfied and 10 means you are completely satisfied, please tell me how satisfied you are with the following 89
specific elements of the compliance action by the VSA.



Satisfaction with How Well Compliance Action was Explained
Salespeople

= Majority of salespeople feel positive with how well VSA explained the compliance action.

Top-5 2014
M Rated 10, Completely satisfied M Rated 9 Rated 8 Rated 7 Rated 6 (n=varies)

TOTAL ! 44% Tl 10% 1% 7% 83% 77%
Franchise 47% 14% 12%  5%3% 81% 76%

Independent
(n=21)**

RV
Dealer type (n=2)** -

Before 2004
(n=52)* 44% 12% 6% 13% 6% 81% 76%
2005 to 2009
(n=19)** -

2010 or later
Tenure (n=13)** -

Male
(n=76)* 43% 12% 11% 8% 8% 82% 74%

Female
(n=8)** -

Gender

Lower Mainland
(n=47)** -

Outside of LM
(n=37)** -

Note: Independent and RV dealers, tenures from 2005 to 2009 and 2010 or later, female, Lower Mainland and
Outside of Lower Mainland base sizes too small to report.

Base: Those who had compliance action, excluding N/A * Small base size, interpret with caution. O Significantly higher than one or more sub-groups
QB7. Now | would like to ask you some specific questions about the compliance action by the VSA, such as a C g , ,
warning letter or hearing, you had with the VSA. On a scale of 1 to 10 where 1 means you are completely AV significantly higher/lower than previous wave.
dissatisfied and 10 means you are completely satisfied, please tell me how satisfied you are with the following 90
specific elements of the compliance action by the VSA.



Satisfaction with Speed of Completing Compliance Action
Salespeople

= QOver three-quarters of salespeople are satisfied with the speed of completing the compliance action.

Top-5 2014
M Rated 10, Completely satisfied M Rated 9 Rated 8 Rated 7 Rated 6 (nﬂvaries)

TOTAL (nzgtz?"! 44% 4% 17% 7% 6% 78% 74%

Franchise 47% 3% 21% 7% 2% 80% 70%

Independent
(n=20)**

RV
Dealer type (n=2)** -

Before 2004
eort(enzsz)* 42% 29 21% 10% 4% 79% 75%

2005 to 2009
(n=17)**

2010 or later
Tenure (n=13)** -

Male
(n=74)* 42% 4% 18% 8% 5% 77% 72%

Female
(n=8)** -

Gender

Lower Mainland
(n=45)** -

Outside of LM
(n=37)** -

Note: Independent and RV dealers, tenures from 2005 to 2009 and 2010 or later, female, Lower Mainland and
Outside of Lower Mainland base sizes too small to report.

Base: Those who had compliance action, excluding N/A * Small base size, interpret with caution. O Significantly higher than one or more sub-groups
QB7. Now | would like to ask you some specific questions about the compliance action by the VSA, such as a C g , ,
warning letter or hearing, you had with the VSA. On a scale of 1 to 10 where 1 means you are completely AV significantly higher/lower than previous wave.
dissatisfied and 10 means you are completely satisfied, please tell me how satisfied you are with the following 91
specific elements of the compliance action by the VSA.



Satisfaction with the Fairness of the Compliance Action

Salespeople
= Seven-in-ten awarded positive scores when it comes to the fairness of the compliance action.
M Rated 10, Completely satisfied M Rated 9 Rated 8 Rated 7 Rated 6 }zgfaﬁgi;l
TOTAL e 43% 7l 11% 5% 6% 73% 71%
Franchise 49% 7 10%  5%3% 75% 70%
Independent
(n=21)** -
RV
Dealer type (n=2)** -

Before 2004
(n=54)* 41% 7% 11% 7% 6% 72% 71%
2005 to 2009
(n=17)**

2010 or later
Tenure (n=13)** -

Male
(n=76)* 42% 8% 12% 4% 5% 71% 67%

Female
(n=8)** -

Gender

Lower Mainland
(n=47)** -

Outside of LM
(n=37)** -

Note: Independent and RV dealers, tenures from 2005 to 2009 and 2010 or later, female, Lower Mainland and
Outside of Lower Mainland base sizes too small to report.

Base: Those who had compliance action, excluding N/A * Small base size, interpret with caution. O Significantly higher than one or more sub-groups
QB7. Now | would like to ask you some specific questions about the compliance action by the VSA, such as a C g , ,
warning letter or hearing, you had with the VSA. On a scale of 1 to 10 where 1 means you are completely AV significantly higher/lower than previous wave.
dissatisfied and 10 means you are completely satisfied, please tell me how satisfied you are with the following 92
specific elements of the compliance action by the VSA.
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